BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/INOP/QR/STUY, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married | Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 2
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Could you please tell me your age?
(A) (8) ©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q R) S) ] ) (\%)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
18-34 283 283 - - - - 140 29 59 45 78 94 61 207 50 26 147 136 49 194 2 1
28% 100% 19% 41% 61% 81% 26% 31% 25% 32% 26% 16% 31% 26% 1% 68% 3% 1%
G G GH P P uv Suv
35-44 167 - 167 - - - 111 23 20 9 44 43 66 83 41 43 78 89 101 26 17 3
17% 100% 15% 33% 21% 16% 15% 14% 27% 13% 21% 26% 16% 17% 23% 9% 19% 3%
G KL N N v \ \%
45-54 202 - - 202 - - 175 9 10 2 54 58 56 127 43 32 105 96 113 37 21 12
20% 100% 24% 13% 1% 3% 18% 19% 23% 20% 23% 19% 22% 19% 25% 13% 23% 13%
1J v
55-64 162 - - - 162 - 140 9 5 0 41 48 46 100 30 31 78 85 99 15 35 8
16% 100% 19% 13% 5% 0% 14% 16% 19% 16% 16% 19% 16% 16% 22% 5% 38% 9%
1J v STV
65+ 186 - - - - 186 179 - 2 0 7 58 14 124 26 35 73 114 83 1 17 68
19% 100% 24% 2% 1% 26% 19% 6% 19% 14% 21% 15% 22% 19% 4% 18% 74%
1J M M Q T T STU
MEAN 472 245 39.7 50.1 59.2 747 51.3 38.1 32.8 283 50.4 46.1 44.0 46.4 46.7 50.5 45.7 48.6 51.7 32,5 54.5 70.6
HIY J J LM M N NO Q T ST STU
STATISTIC BASE 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91




The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll

Total

1st Degree Murder Punishment

Willing to give up

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 2
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Could you please tell me your age?
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) ) L) M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) ) (\%] w) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
18-34 283 50 185 93 108 30 127 97 92 67 9 3 2 269 61 201 21 42 172 63 127 156 145 127
28% 28% 22% 61% 30% 25% 27% 37% 23% 25% 9% 3% 5% 35% 20% 33% 23% 15% 33% 32% 25% 31% 25% 34%
[} N) L KLM oQ R R u W
35-44 167 28 140 26 66 17 76 47 66 41 16 18 2 131 49 103 15 55 74 38 85 81 90 74
17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 14% 16% 18% 17% 15% 16% 19% 4% 17% 16% 17% 16% 20% 14% 19% 17% 16% 16% 20%
M M M
45-54 202 38 184 17 68 35 93 39 99 55 22 33 14 133 70 11 20 7 96 34 94 108 130 65
20% 22% 22% 1% 19% 28% 20% 15% 25% 21% 22% 35% 28% 17% 23% 18% 21% 26% 19% 17% 19% 22% 22% 17%
D H N S
55-64 162 35 152 9 57 18 83 39 69 46 22 17 16 108 62 84 16 49 75 38 85 78 98 57
16% 20% 18% 6% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 17% 22% 18% 32% 14% 21% 14% 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 16% 17% 15%
D N P
65+ 186 26 178 8 59 23 94 41 75 57 30 23 15 118 61 105 21 58 99 23 11 75 116 51
19% 15% 21% 5% 16% 19% 20% 16% 19% 21% 30% 25% 31% 16% 20% 17% 22% 21% 19% 12% 22% 15% 20% 14%
D N N T T \% X
MEAN 472 46.1 49.7 33.9 46.2 48.0 48.0 44.2 48.8 48.4 56.0 54.2 57.8 445 50.1 452 50.5 51.1 45.9 446 49.0 453 48.2 443
D E E HJ H LN N KLN P oP ST T A% X
STATISTIC BASE 1000 177 840 163 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373




BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

Total

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc/| Cape &
esigned and Directed by: Sociaisphere Inc Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 2
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Could you please tell me your age?
(A) (8) ©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q R) S) ] )
Percentage Base 1000 171 77 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
18-34 283 64 13 16 17 27 16 20 23 32 44 147 136 - - - - - - - -
28% 37% 17% 26% 23% 34% 30% 24% 28% 25% 31% 100% 100%
CEHJ [} C
35-44 167 38 17 9 21 11 5 9 9 26 15 - - 78 89 - - - - - -
17% 22% 22% 14% 28% 14% 9% 1% 1% 20% 10% 100% 100%
GIK GIK GHIK
45-54 202 28 17 12 15 16 14 20 18 23 29 - - - - 105 96 - - - -
20% 16% 22% 19% 20% 20% 25% 24% 21% 18% 20% 100% 100%
55-64 162 23 16 9 13 12 10 16 16 19 25 - - - - - - 78 85 - -
16% 13% 21% 15% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 15% 18% 100% 100%
65+ 186 19 14 17 9 12 10 18 18 28 29 - - - - - - - - 73 114
19% 1% 18% 27% 12% 15% 19% 21% 22% 22% 21% 100% 100%
B B
MEAN 472 421 49.8 497 45.8 453 47.8 49.8 49.2 48.4 476 246 245 39.8 39.6 50.2 50.1 59.0 59.5 741 75.0
B B B B B B LM LM LMNO LMNO LMNOPQ LMNOPQ LMNOPQRS LMNOPQRS
STATISTIC BASE 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 8! 114




The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll

Massachusetts Statewide Sztr’r:::e Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
. Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BAIBS os . . . -
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree.
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table 3
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Do you know which county you live in?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Suffolk m 35 25 21 16 14 63 20 17 7 42 31 21 69 21 21 52 58 33 52 12 7
1% 12% 15% 10% 10% 8% 8% 29% 18% 13% 14% 10% 9% 1% 1% 12% 1% 1% 7% 18% 13% 8%
F G sV
Middlesex 215 58 45 46 33 32 169 3 14 22 49 56 61 118 47 49 106 109 102 61 18 14
21% 21% 27% 23% 20% 17% 23% 5% 15% 39% 17% 19% 25% 18% 25% 29% 22% 21% 23% 21% 20% 15%
H HI K N
Essex 17 28 18 25 22 24 87 3 19 6 28 43 33 82 17 17 68 49 48 34 1 14
12% 10% 1% 12% 13% 13% 12% 4% 19% 10% 10% 14% 13% 13% 9% 10% 14% 9% 1% 12% 12% 15%
H H R
Norfolk/Bristol 178 51 26 35 33 32 154 8 7 2 33 58 56 105 42 31 80 98 88 47 18 12
18% 18% 16% 18% 20% 17% 21% 1% 7% 4% 1% 19% 23% 16% 22% 18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 20% 14%
1J K K
Bristol 92 29 13 17 18 15 81 3 5 0 23 34 22 66 15 10 41 50 41 24 12 7
9% 10% 8% 9% 1% 8% 1% 4% 5% 0% 8% 1% 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 8%
J P
Norfolk 86 22 13 18 15 18 73 5 2 2 10 24 34 39 26 21 39 47 47 24 6 6
9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 2% 4% 3% 8% 14% 6% 14% 12% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 6%
| KL N N
SE Mass/Capel/lsles 106 23 13 26 18 27 88 9 6 0 26 42 25 69 24 14 46 60 50 23 1 13
1% 8% 8% 13% 1% 15% 12% 13% 6% 1% 9% 14% 10% 1% 13% 8% 10% 12% 1% 8% 12% 15%
J
Barnstable 30 7 2 6 4 11 24 2 4 0 7 14 5 20 5 5 13 17 13 7 2 5
3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
C
Dukes 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Plymouth 75 16 " 18 14 16 63 7 2 0 19 27 20 48 18 9 33 41 37 14 9 9
7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 2% 0% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 10% 10%
J
Nantucket 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Worcester 133 45 24 22 16 26 94 6 14 10 51 29 27 96 20 17 64 69 67 27 12 14
13% 16% 14% 1% 10% 14% 13% 9% 15% 18% 17% 10% 1% 15% 1% 10% 13% 13% 15% 9% 13% 15%
L T




The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total . I 1st Degree Murder Punishment " . . L Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for national
ini - i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) ©) (E) (F) ©) H) (0] W) K) (8] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 3
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Do you know which county you live in?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Suffolk m 17 87 23 62 6 39 34 38 31 10 18 7 76 31 72 8 38 46 25 57 54 69 37
1% 10% 10% 15% 17% 5% 8% 13% 9% 12% 10% 19% 14% 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 9% 13% 1% 1% 12% 10%
FG N
Middlesex 215 39 186 28 68 32 109 54 87 49 31 18 10 155 62 126 27 60 124 31 97 17 134 68
21% 22% 22% 18% 19% 26% 23% 21% 22% 18% 32% 19% 20% 20% 20% 21% 29% 22% 24% 16% 19% 24% 23% 18%
N T
Essex 17 15 100 17 44 23 46 33 47 29 7 18 3 90 28 78 11 32 54 32 69 48 62 51
12% 8% 12% 1% 12% 19% 10% 12% 12% 1% 7% 19% 6% 12% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 16% 14% 10% 1% 14%
G KM K
Norfolk/Bristol 178 30 158 19 60 25 87 49 78 44 13 13 8 144 63 101 14 57 85 34 93 84 104 67
18% 17% 19% 12% 17% 21% 18% 19% 19% 17% 14% 14% 16% 19% 21% 17% 15% 21% 17% 18% 19% 17% 18% 18%
Bristol 92 15 80 " 32 14 42 24 34 28 6 8 5 72 28 58 6 23 43 26 50 42 50 38
9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 1% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 1% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 8% 13% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Norfolk 86 14 v 8 28 12 45 25 43 17 7 5 2 72 35 43 8 34 43 9 44 42 54 29
9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 10% 10% 9% 1% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 12% 7% 9% 12% 8% 4% 9% 8% 9% 8%
T
SE Mass/Capel/lsles 106 26 93 13 32 7 63 19 62 23 12 12 10 73 41 58 7 25 63 17 53 53 68 34
1% 15% 1% 9% 9% 5% 13% 7% 15% 9% 12% 13% 20% 10% 13% 10% 8% 9% 12% 8% 1% 1% 12% 9%
F HJ N
Barnstable 30 9 24 6 8 1 20 6 18 6 5 4 1 21 1 17 3 5 23 2 11 19 18 1
3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
F T
Dukes 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Plymouth 75 16 67 7 22 6 42 12 43 16 7 8 9 50 30 40 5 20 38 15 40 35 49 22
7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 1% 6% 7% 8% 19% 7% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6%
H KN
Nantucket 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Worcester 133 23 11 20 38 17 70 31 42 48 15 6 5 106 33 86 14 37 72 18 67 66 70 54
13% 13% 13% 13% 1% 14% 15% 12% 10% 18% 15% 7% 1% 14% 1% 14% 15% 14% 14% 9% 13% 13% 12% 15%
| L




The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll Total
. otal .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc/| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) ) (U)
Table 3
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Do you know which county you live in?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Suffolk m 87 4 1 1 - - 9 - - 1 19 16 9 16 13 8 6 10 6 8
1% 51% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 13% 12% 12% 18% 12% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7%
CDEHK DEK RU
Middlesex 215 43 46 1 39 62 1 - 0 6 4 28 30 19 26 29 17 18 15 12 21
21% 25% 59% 1% 52% 81% 2% 0% 5% 3% 19% 22% 24% 29% 27% 18% 24% 17% 16% 18%
DGIUK BDGIK BDGIJK  BCDEGIJK
Essex 17 9 3 58 34 2 - 4 2 - - 22 6 7 1 13 12 13 9 13 1
12% 5% 4% 94% 45% 3% 4% 2% 15% 5% 9% 13% 12% 13% 17% 10% 18% 9%
BCEFHI BCFHI M M M M
Norfolk/Bristol 178 14 24 1 - 4 51 9 49 9 2 25 26 17 9 16 20 " 22 " 21
18% 8% 31% 2% 6% 92% 10% 59% 7% 1% 17% 19% 21% 1% 15% 21% 15% 26% 16% 19%
K BDFHJK BCDFHIJK K BCDFHJK o
Bristol 92 2 - 1 - 1 26 1 49 1 - 1 17 10 3 8 9 7 " 5 10
9% 1% 2% 1% 47% 2% 59% 0% 8% 13% 13% 3% 8% 10% 9% 13% 7% 9%
BDFHJ BDFHJ o o o
Norfolk 86 12 24 - - 4 25 7 - 8 2 14 8 6 7 8 " 4 10 6 1
9% 7% 31% 5% 45% 9% 6% 1% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 1% 6% 12% 9% 10%
BFHJK BFHJK
SE Mass/Capel/lsles 106 5 - - - - 3 61 33 1 1 12 1 7 5 7 19 9 8 10 17
1% 3% 6% 74% 39% 1% 1% 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 20% 12% 10% 14% 15%
BGIJK BGJK LMOPS o
Barnstable 30 - - - - - - 1 29 1 - 5 2 2 - 2 4 1 2 2 8
3% 1% 34% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7%
HJ
Dukes 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
0% 1% 1%
Plymouth 75 5 - - - - 3 61 2 - 1 7 9 5 5 5 13 8 6 8 8
7% 3% 6% 73% 3% 1% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 14% 10% 7% 1% 7%
BGIK LP
Nantucket 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
0% 1% 1%
Worcester 133 6 - - 1 9 - 1 - 110 5 22 22 1 13 13 9 7 9 " 15
13% 4% 2% 1% 1% 86% 4% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 10% 9% 1% 15% 14%
EH BEFHK




BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
r Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o . . " .
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Latino $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Western Mass 140 43 16 26 24 31 920 19 18 8 66 40 21 101 19 19 64 76 57 42 10 17
14% 15% 10% 13% 15% 16% 12% 28% 19% 15% 22% 13% 8% 16% 10% 1% 13% 15% 13% 15% 10% 18%
G LM o
Berkshire 19 2 2 2 7 6 17 2 - 0 8 8 1 13 3 3 9 10 " 2 1 2
2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
M
Franklin 1 3 2 2 3 1 7 - 2 2 8 1 1 6 2 3 3 8 4 3 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
M
Hampden 78 22 8 18 13 18 44 14 15 0 40 18 1 60 10 7 37 40 30 19 6 1
8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 6% 20% 16% 1% 13% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 12%
GJ J LM oP
Hampshire 32 16 5 4 2 5 21 4 1 6 10 12 8 22 5 5 15 17 " 18 - 2
3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2%
E S



BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total . I 1st Degree Murder Punishment " . . L Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
-22, reedom/privacy
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/pri
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for nati-onal
Opinion . " . A e Death P Not .| Not: Certain, security
| CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK A Lot Some Certain ’
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None, Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) (S) M W) (W) W) X)
R
Western Mass 140 27 105 33 56 12 59 42 48 42 10 9 6 115 46 83 11 25 72 39 65 75 72 63
14% 15% 12% 22% 16% 10% 12% 16% 12% 16% 10% 9% 13% 15% 15% 14% 12% 9% 14% 20% 13% 15% 12% 17%
R
Berkshire 19 3 17 2 6 1 12 6 6 7 2 2 1 14 8 10 1 3 12 4 10 9 7 12
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Franklin " 2 7 4 4 - 5 5 4 - 1 1 - 10 5 6 - 4 4 2 3 7 6 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Hampden 78 11 56 20 28 9 29 16 28 30 8 4 5 61 25 43 10 15 40 21 36 42 43 32
8% 6% 7% 13% 8% % 6% 6% % 1% 8% 4% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 1% 7% 8% 7% 8%
Hampshire 32 12 24 8 17 2 13 16 9 5 - 2 - 31 8 24 1 4 16 12 15 17 16 15
3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4%
F J R




BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Western Mass 140 7 1 3 129 18 25 8 8 16 10 12 12 10 21
14% 4% 1% 3% 91% 12% 18% 10% 10% 15% 10% 16% 14% 13% 18%
BDJ
Berkshire 19 - - 1 18 2 1 - 2 2 - 1 5 4 3
2% 1% 13% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 2%
J M
Franklin 1 2 - - 9 1 2 - 2 - 2 2 1 - 1
1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Hampden 78 1 - 1 75 7 14 6 1 " 6 8 5 4 14
8% 1% 1% 53% 5% 1% 8% 1% 1% 7% 10% 6% 6% 12%
BJ o o o o
Hampshire 32 4 1 1 27 8 8 1 4 2 2 1 1 2 3
3% 2% 1% 1% 19% 6% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
BDJ s




The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
. Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BAIBS os . . . -
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree.
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table TEN_REG
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Ten Regions.
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
South of Boston 55 16 5 14 10 10 47 1 6 0 12 15 17 34 14 8 18 37 24 14 8 7
6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6% 0% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Cape & Islands and South Coast 84 23 9 18 16 18 70 5 6 1 20 37 17 60 14 10 40 44 35 21 8 8
8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 6% 1% 7% 12% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9%
M
Central MA 129 32 26 23 19 28 102 3 10 6 45 29 29 89 24 16 64 65 65 25 14 12
13% 1% 15% 1% 12% 15% 14% 4% 10% 1% 15% 10% 12% 14% 12% 10% 13% 12% 15% 9% 15% 13%
H T
Inside 128 v 13 17 17 16 14 63 3 1 7 9 23 35 31 23 23 40 37 45 15 7 5
8% 5% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 4% 1% 12% 3% 8% 14% 5% 12% 14% 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 6%
| KL N N
Merrimack Valley 76 17 21 15 13 9 63 - 7 4 17 28 23 49 15 12 42 34 34 23 9 5
8% 6% 13% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6%
F
Metro Boston 171 64 38 28 23 19 93 29 24 19 65 44 31 107 30 35 75 97 54 76 10 10
17% 23% 23% 14% 14% 10% 12% 42% 25% 34% 22% 15% 13% 17% 16% 21% 16% 19% 12% 27% 1% 1%
DF DF G G M Suv
MetroWest v 27 " 16 12 12 58 2 5 12 15 24 18 40 15 23 28 49 40 21 7 4
8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 2% 5% 22% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 14% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 5%
H NO
North Shore 62 16 9 12 9 17 54 - 5 - 1" 22 19 43 10 8 36 26 28 18 5 6
6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%
South Shore 83 20 9 20 16 18 67 7 6 - 20 23 25 53 17 13 43 40 46 16 7 1
8% 7% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 8% 12%
Western MA 142 44 15 29 25 29 93 19 21 7 64 46 18 105 19 16 69 73 55 45 8 17
14% 15% 9% 14% 15% 16% 12% 28% 22% 12% 22% 15% 7% 16% 10% 10% 14% 14% 12% 16% 9% 18%
G M M OoP
Respondent declined to provide specific 43 10 7 " 3 12 37 - 5 0 17 10 12 31 8 4 25 17 20 8 9 5
town 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 0% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 9% 6%
E E T
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Boston Globe Poll

Willing to give up

. Total N S 1st Degree Murder Punishment N B . .\ .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for national
ini - i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) ©) (E) (F) ©) H) (0] W) K) (8] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table TEN_REG
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Ten Regions.
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
South of Boston 55 5 47 9 18 5 32 16 24 12 3 7 2 43 14 36 5 16 24 15 19 36 28 24
6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6%
u
Cape & Islands and South Coast 84 22 72 12 29 8 44 19 34 24 8 10 5 61 22 53 8 15 57 13 41 43 49 32
8% 12% 9% 8% 8% % 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 1% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 1% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9%
R
Central MA 129 24 109 17 34 19 68 29 50 42 17 6 5 100 37 75 17 35 68 19 67 62 72 50
13% 14% 13% 1% 9% 15% 14% 1% 12% 16% 17% 7% 1% 13% 12% 12% 18% 13% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13%
L L
Inside 128 7 12 75 1 29 8 40 24 38 13 15 9 1 53 25 44 8 30 37 10 41 35 49 25
8% 7% 9% 1% 8% % 8% 9% 9% 5% 15% 9% 1% 7% 8% 7% 9% 1% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7%
D MN M M
Merrimack Valley 76 11 7 5 25 14 34 20 32 17 4 8 3 61 25 46 6 22 33 21 37 40 45 30
8% 6% 8% 3% 7% 12% 7% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 1% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Metro Boston 171 32 135 34 103 8 53 53 64 33 17 18 12 124 39 m 21 45 90 35 75 96 96 62
17% 18% 16% 22% 29% 7% 1% 20% 16% 12% 17% 20% 24% 16% 13% 18% 22% 16% 18% 18% 15% 19% 17% 17%
FG J
MetroWest v 15 62 16 16 14 45 22 28 23 10 5 3 59 20 51 6 27 47 3 32 45 48 26
8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 1% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 9% 2% 6% 9% 8% 7%
E T T
North Shore 62 7 51 12 20 12 26 14 23 20 4 10 2 46 21 36 5 18 27 17 42 20 30 30
6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 1% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 9% 8% 4% 5% 8%
K v
South Shore 83 19 73 10 22 8 49 16 45 19 7 8 7 61 33 44 7 26 36 18 48 35 58 22
8% 1% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 1% 7% 7% 8% 14% 8% 1% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 6%
H
Western MA 142 27 110 31 53 14 63 42 49 44 10 9 7 115 45 88 9 24 76 42 7 70 75 62
14% 15% 13% 20% 15% 12% 13% 16% 12% 16% 10% 10% 15% 15% 15% 15% 9% 9% 15% 21% 14% 14% 13% 17%
R R
Respondent declined to provide specific 43 3 37 6 10 12 19 7 14 19 3 3 2 34 21 20 2 18 20 4 28 15 30 10
town 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 10% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3%
EG H PQ T



The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
o Y P Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ) (L)
Table TEN_REG
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Ten Regions.
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 5 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
South of Boston 55 - - - - - 55 - - - - 7 9 3 2 3 1 4 6 2 8
6% 100% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 12% 5% 7% 3% 7%
OPT
Cape & Islands and South Coast 84 - - - - - - - 84 - - 13 10 8 1 7 1 7 9 5 13
8% 100% 9% 7% 10% 1% 7% 1% 9% 1% 8% 1%
o o o o o
Central MA 129 - - - - - - - - 129 - 17 16 15 1 14 9 7 13 12 16
13% 100% 1% 12% 19% 12% 13% 10% 8% 15% 17% 14%
Inside 128 v - 7 - - - - - - - - 5 8 9 8 " 6 9 7 6 8
8% 100% 4% 6% 1% 9% 10% 6% 12% 8% 9% 7%
Merrimack Valley 76 - - - 76 - - - - - - 12 5 9 13 7 8 " 2 3 6
8% 100% 8% 4% 1% 14% % 9% 14% 3% 5% 5%
MsuU S MSuU
Metro Boston 171 171 - - - - - - - - - 32 32 12 26 14 14 9 14 8 10
17% 100% 22% 24% 15% 29% 13% 15% 12% 16% 1% 9%
u U NPQRSTU
MetroWest 7 - - - - 77 - - - - - 9 18 5 6 8 8 4 9 3 9
8% 100% 6% 13% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 10% 4% 8%
North Shore 62 - - 62 - - - - - - - 13 3 3 6 7 5 3 6 10 7
6% 100% 9% 2% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 13% 6%
MNR
South Shore 83 - - - - - - 83 - - - 9 " 4 6 10 10 " 5 9 9
8% 100% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 10% 14% 6% 12% 8%
N
Western MA 142 - - - - - - - - - 142 22 22 8 7 17 12 12 13 10 20
14% 100% 15% 16% 10% 8% 16% 12% 16% 15% 13% 17%
o
Respondent declined to provide specific 43 - - - - - - - - - - 7 2 4 3 9 2 1 2 4 8
town 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 2% 6% 7%
MRS MR
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide Sztr’r:::e Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Latino $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 4
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Are you registered to vote in Massachusetts?
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V) (\%)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Yes 840 185 140 184 152 178 680 55 61 16 222 260 222 514 172 153 392 448 404 206 78 89
84% 66% 84% 91% 94% 96% 91% 80% 64% 28% 75% 87% 91% 80% 91% 91% 82% 86% 91% 2% 85% 98%
B BC BC BC 1J J J K K N N Q T T STU
No 1563 93 26 17 9 8 62 13 35 38 68 40 22 124 14 15 85 68 40 74 13 2
15% 33% 16% 8% 5% 4% 8% 19% 36% 68% 23% 13% 9% 19% 7% 9% 18% 13% 9% 26% 14% 2%
CDEF DEF G GHI LM oP R \% suv \%
Don't know 7 5 - 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 5 - - 3 3 1 3 4 1 4 1 -
1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
NP
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total . —_— 1st Degree Murder Punishment . . . L Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for national
ini - i security
CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UVAWX, Independent T- Opinion Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent| Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot | Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 4
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Are you registered to vote in Massachusetts?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Yes 840 158 840 - 309 m 399 227 344 217 95 94 48 603 265 498 78 241 424 164 424 416 486 312
84% 89% 100% 86% 91% 84% 87% 86% 82% 96% 100% 100% 80% 88% 82% 84% 87% 82% 84% 85% 84% 84% 84%
G N KN KN P S
No 1563 17 - 1563 48 " 70 33 56 47 2 - - 151 37 103 13 34 88 30 76 7 89 59
15% 10% 100% 13% 9% 15% 12% 14% 18% 2% 20% 12% 17% 14% 12% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16%
F K R
Don't know 7 2 - - 2 - 3 2 2 1 2 - - 5 - 4 3 1 4 2 2 5 4 2
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
esigned and Directed by: Sociaisphere Inc Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 4
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Are you registered to vote in Massachusetts?
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Yes 840 135 75 51 71 62 47 73 72 109 110 93 92 64 76 91 94 76 7 68 110
84% 79% 97% 81% 93% 80% 84% 88% 86% 85% 78% 63% 68% 82% 86% 86% 97% 98% 90% 94% 97%
BDFGHIJK BDFK B LM LM LM LMNOPS LMNOPS LM LMN LMNOPS
No 1563 34 1 12 5 16 9 10 12 17 31 51 41 14 13 14 3 2 7 4 4
15% 20% 1% 19% 7% 20% 16% 12% 14% 13% 22% 35% 30% 18% 14% 13% 3% 2% 8% 6% 3%
CE CE CE C C [ C CE NOPQRSTU OPQRSTU QRTU QRU QRU R
Don’t know 7 3 1 - - - - - - 2 1 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
N osf
ECDEF/GHIJKLMINOPIQR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45.54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA "f";"'c’ Other Lessthan | ¢o0 ¢1gok | Morethan | Less than |4 Y"Da" BAIBS | Graduate Male Female Married | NotMarried | Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), 2Eng $50K $100K College earee Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 5
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Have you ever served as a juror for a trial in Massachusetts? IF YES: Was it a civil trial, criminal trial, or have you served
on both kinds of juries?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m () V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Total Yes 241 14 35 69 54 68 214 9 6 4 57 76 73 131 64 46 12 129 144 42 22 21
24% 5% 21% 4% 4% 37% 29% 12% 7% 7% 9% 25% 30% 0% 34% 28% 3% 25% 32% 15% 24% 23%
B BC BC BC HIY K N T
Yes - Civil 99 9 16 22 22 30 90 2 - 4 29 25 32 51 29 20 39 60 54 22 " 8
10% 3% 9% 1% 14% 16% 12% 4% 7% 10% 8% 13% 8% 15% 12% 8% 1% 12% 8% 12% 9%
B B B N
Yes - Criminal 94 3 18 33 17 23 81 4 6 - 19 33 28 52 23 19 45 49 62 14 5 5
9% 1% 1% 16% 10% 12% 1% 6% 6% 7% 1% 1% 8% 12% 1% 9% 9% 14% 5% 6% 6%
B B B B TUV
Yes - Both 48 2 2 14 16 15 43 2 1 0 9 17 13 28 13 7 28 21 28 5 5 8
5% 1% 1% 7% 10% 8% 6% 3% 1% 0% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 9%
BC BC BC | T
No 745 264 129 130 107 14 523 59 90 48 228 223 170 501 122 121 361 385 298 236 69 67
75% 93% 78% 64% 66% 61% 70% 85% 93% 85% 7% 74% 70% 78% 64% 2% 75% 74% 67% 83% 75% 74%
CDEF DEF G G o S
Don't know/Refused 14 4 2 3 1 4 8 2 - 4 10 1 1 9 3 1 7 6 2 7 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%
LM
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Boston Globe Poll

Total

1st Degree Murder Punishment

Willing to give up

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for national
T . " security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 5
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Have you ever served as a juror for a trial in Massachusetts? IF YES: Was it a civil trial, criminal trial, or have you served
on both kinds of juries?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Total Yes 241 54 237 2 83 39 115 59 106 66 99 94 48 - 81 138 22 91 114 36 134 107 154 73
24% 31% 28% 1% 23% 32% 4% 3% 26% 5% 100% 100% 100% 27% 23% 24% 33% 22% 19% 27% 2% 7% 20%
D ST X
Yes - Civil 99 19 95 2 27 19 51 27 42 27 99 - - - 29 58 12 34 52 13 57 42 66 25
0% 1% 1% 1% 8% 15% 1% 10% 1% 10% 100% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 7% 1% 8% 1% 7%
D X
Yes - Criminal 94 25 94 - 40 18 34 29 33 28 - 94 - - 30 57 7 34 43 16 53 41 53 36
9% 14% 1% 1% 15% 7% 1% 8% 1% 100% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 1% 8% 9% 10%
Yes - Both 48 10 48 - 15 2 31 4 31 10 - - 48 - 23 23 2 23 19 7 23 25 35 12
5% 6% 6% 4% 1% 6% 1% 8% 4% 100% 8% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3%
F H S
No 745 122 596 145 273 82 350 203 290 198 - - - 745 220 456 69 184 397 1563 363 382 422 295
75% 69% 71% 95% 76% 67% 74% 7% 2% 75% 98% 73% 75% 74% 67% 7% 78% 2% 7% 73% 79%
C R R
Don't know/Refused 14 1 7 6 4 1 8 - 5 2 - - - 14 2 10 2 1 6 6 5 8 4 5
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
R
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- | Inside North | Wemmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Islandsand | Central | Western 1834 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ) (L)
Table 5
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Have you ever served as a juror for a trial in Massachusetts? IF YES: Was it a civil trial, criminal trial, or have you served
on both kinds of juries?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ()
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Total Yes 241 47 24 16 16 18 12 22 23 29 27 7 7 17 18 29 40 26 28 33 36
24% 28% 31% 25% 21% 23% 22% 26% 27% 22% 19% 5% 5% 22% 21% 28% 41% 34% 33% 45% 31%
LM LM LM LMNO LM LM LMNOP LM
Yes - Civil 99 17 15 4 4 10 3 7 8 17 10 4 5 8 7 " " 9 13 8 22
0% 10% 19% 6% 6% 13% 6% 9% 9% 13% 7% 3% 4% 1% 8% 10% 12% 12% 16% 1% 20%
DEGK LM L LM LMO
Yes - Criminal 94 18 9 10 8 5 7 8 10 6 9 2 1 8 10 12 21 9 7 14 9
9% 1% 1% 17% 1% 7% 12% 9% 12% 5% 7% 1% 1% 10% 1% 12% 22% 12% 9% 19% 8%
LM LM LM LMNOSU LM LM LM LM
Yes - Both 48 12 1 2 3 3 2 7 5 5 7 2 1 1 1 6 7 8 8 " 4
5% 7% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 8% 10% 9% 15% 3%
[} [} M LMO LMO LMNO LMNOU
No 745 120 53 46 60 59 43 61 61 98 110 135 129 60 69 75 55 52 56 39 75
75% 70% 68% 74% 79% 7% 78% 74% 73% 76% 78% 92% 95% 7% 78% 1% 57% 66% 66% 53% 66%
NOPQRSTU NOPQRSTU QT QT QT
Don’t know/Refused 14 4 1 1 1 - - - - 2 5 4 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 3
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
. Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BAIBS os . . . -
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree.
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table 6
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How much confidence do you have in the American justice system?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Net: Confidence 792 214 129 167 125 157 607 36 78 46 21 248 201 486 158 148 367 425 382 206 66 7
79% 76% 7% 83% 77% 84% 81% 51% 81% 83% 1% 82% 82% 76% 84% 88% 76% 82% 86% 2% 2% 85%
B H H H K K N N TU TU
Alot of confidence 276 42 55 7 49 58 222 6 23 17 68 84 84 152 62 61 140 136 159 46 22 32
28% 15% 33% 35% 30% 31% 30% 9% 24% 30% 23% 28% 34% 24% 33% 36% 29% 26% 36% 16% 24% 36%
B B B B H K N N TU T
Some confidence 516 172 74 96 75 929 385 30 55 30 142 163 17 334 96 86 227 289 223 160 44 45
52% 61% 44% 48% 46% 53% 52% 43% 57% 53% 48% 54% 48% 52% 51% 51% 47% 56% 50% 56% 48% 49%
CDE Q
Net: Not much/No confidence 196 63 38 34 38 23 131 34 16 9 78 49 43 143 31 21 106 90 59 74 25 12
20% 22% 23% 17% 23% 12% 18% 49% 16% 17% 26% 16% 17% 22% 16% 12% 22% 17% 13% 26% 27% 13%
F F F Gl LM P sV sv
Not much confidence 149 44 28 27 30 20 105 23 13 5 57 37 32 109 24 16 79 70 45 59 21 9
15% 16% 17% 13% 19% 1% 14% 34% 13% 8% 19% 12% 13% 17% 13% 9% 16% 14% 10% 21% 22% 10%
F Gl L P sV sv
No confidence 47 19 10 7 8 3 27 10 3 5 21 12 10 33 7 5 27 20 14 15 4 2
5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 15% 3% 8% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
F
Don't know 1 6 - - - 6 7 - 2 0 6 4 0 1 - - 8 4 4 4 1 2
1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. otal N - ul uni N B . . .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
T . " security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 6
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How much confidence do you have in the American justice system?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Net: Confidence 792 133 665 122 293 99 374 205 338 205 86 v 41 587 224 494 74 276 516 - 391 401 495 267
79% 75% 79% 80% 81% 81% 79% 78% 84% 7% 87% 82% 85% 7% 74% 82% 80% 100% 100% 78% 81% 85% 72%
J N o X
Alot of confidence 276 47 241 34 90 37 141 55 116 96 34 34 23 185 98 152 26 276 - - 151 124 181 82
28% 26% 29% 22% 25% 31% 30% 21% 29% 36% 35% 36% 47% 24% 32% 25% 28% 100% 30% 25% 31% 22%
H H N N X
Some confidence 516 87 424 88 203 62 232 150 222 108 52 43 19 402 126 342 48 - 516 - 240 277 314 184
52% 49% 50% 58% 57% 50% 49% 57% 55% 1% 53% 46% 38% 53% 42% 57% 52% 100% 48% 56% 54% 49%
J J M o u
Net: Not much/No confidence 196 38 164 30 64 24 93 55 59 61 13 16 7 160 74 107 16 - - 196 106 90 83 101
20% 22% 20% 20% 18% 19% 20% 21% 15% 23% 13% 18% 15% 21% 24% 18% 17% 100% 21% 18% 14% 27%
| K P w
Not much confidence 149 29 127 21 46 19 72 46 45 44 1 14 7 118 56 82 11 - - 149 78 7 65 79
15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 18% 1% 17% 1% 15% 14% 16% 18% 14% 12% 76% 15% 14% 1% 21%
| w
No confidence 47 10 37 9 18 5 22 9 14 17 2 2 1 42 18 25 4 - - 47 29 19 18 22
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4% 5% 24% 6% 4% 3% 6%
KM
Don't know 1 5 1 0 3 - 6 3 5 - - - - " 4 4 3 - - - 5 7 2 5
1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1%

20




The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 6
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How much confidence do you have in the American justice system?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Net: Confidence 792 135 67 45 56 74 40 63 7 102 100 108 106 54 74 85 82 56 69 64 93
79% 79% 87% 73% 73% 96% 73% 75% 85% 79% 70% 73% 78% 70% 83% 81% 85% 2% 81% 88% 82%
EGHK BDEGHIJK K NR LNR
Alot of confidence 276 45 30 18 22 27 16 26 15 35 24 22 20 28 27 41 30 26 23 23 36
28% 26% 39% 29% 29% 35% 30% 32% 17% 27% 17% 15% 15% 36% 30% 39% 31% 33% 28% 31% 31%
IK IK K LM LM LM LM LM LM LM
Some confidence 516 90 37 27 33 47 24 36 57 68 76 86 86 27 48 44 52 30 46 41 58
52% 53% 48% 44% 44% 61% 43% 43% 68% 53% 54% 58% 63% 34% 53% 42% 54% 38% 54% 57% 51%
H CDEGH NPR NPR N NR NR NR N
Net: Not much/No confidence 196 35 10 17 21 3 15 18 13 19 42 35 28 23 15 20 14 22 16 5 18
20% 20% 13% 27% 27% 4% 27% 21% 15% 15% 30% 24% 21% 30% 17% 19% 15% 28% 19% 7% 16%
F F CF CF F F F CFIJ T T QTu T QTu T
Not much confidence 149 22 7 14 16 3 12 15 10 16 31 23 21 16 1 17 10 17 13 5 15
15% 13% 9% 22% 21% 4% 22% 18% 1% 12% 22% 16% 15% 21% 13% 16% 10% 22% 16% 7% 13%
F CF CF CF F CF T T QT
No confidence 47 13 3 3 5 - 2 3 3 4 1 12 7 7 4 3 4 5 3 1 3
5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 1% 2%
T
Don't know 1 1 - - - - 0 3 - 7 - 4 1 - - - - - - 3 2
1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2%
B
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Boston Globe Poll

Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc, —
r Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o . . " .
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 7
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which punishment do you prefer for someone convicted of first degree murder: [ROTATE] the death penalty or life in prison
without the possibility of parole?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m () V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Death penalty 303 61 49 70 62 61 260 8 19 7 81 100 74 217 48 37 172 130 149 67 33 27
0% 21% 29% 35% 38% 33% 35% 1% 20% 12% 27% 33% 31% 4% 25% 22% 36% 25% 33% 3% 36% 30%
B B B HIY OoP R T
Life in prison 604 201 103 m 84 105 47 60 69 41 185 178 152 369 118 115 265 340 260 193 47 55
0% 1% 62% 55% 52% 56% 56% 87% 2% 74% 63% 59% 62% 8% 62% 69% 55% 65% 59% 68% 51% 60%
DEF G G N Q Su
Don't know 93 21 15 20 16 21 68 2 8 8 29 22 18 54 23 16 43 50 36 24 12 9
9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 1% 9% 2% 8% 14% 10% 7% 7% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 10%
H
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. otal N - ul uni N B . . .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for nati-onal
Opinion . " . A S Death P Not .| Not: Certain, security
| CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK A Lot Some Certain ’
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 7
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which punishment do you prefer for someone convicted of first degree murder: [ROTATE] the death penalty or life in prison
without the possibility of parole?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Death penalty 303 34 265 37 81 52 155 45 126 113 29 30 23 222 303 - - 98 126 74 196 107 184 110
30% 19% 32% 24% 22% 42% 33% 17% 31% 43% 29% 32% 47% 29% 100% 36% 24% 38% 39% 21% 32% 29%
E E HI KN s s v
Life in prison 604 127 498 103 260 58 265 197 236 130 58 57 23 466 - 604 - 152 342 107 273 331 347 225
0% 72% 59% 67% 2% 47% 6% 75% 59% 49% 59% 61% 48% 61% 100% 55% 66% 54% 54% 67% 60% 60%
FG J J RT u
Don't know 93 16 78 13 19 13 53 20 40 22 12 7 2 il - - 93 26 48 16 33 60 49 38
9% 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 1% 8% 10% 8% 13% 8% 5% 9% 100% 9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 10%
E u
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 7
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which punishment do you prefer for someone convicted of first degree murder: [ROTATE] the death penalty or life in prison
without the possibility of parole?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ()
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Death penalty 303 39 25 21 25 20 14 33 22 37 45 35 26 27 22 45 26 34 28 32 29
0% 23% 32% 34% 32% 26% 26% 39% 27% 29% 32% 24% 19% 35% 24% 42% 27% 44% 33% 44% 26%
B LMOoQuU LMOQuU M LMOQuU
Life in prison 604 m 44 36 46 51 36 44 53 75 88 102 99 43 60 47 64 36 48 37 68
0% 65% 57% 58% 60% 66% 66% 53% 64% 58% 62% 69% 73% 55% 67% 45% 67% 46% 57% 51% 60%
PRT NPRST PR PRT P
Don't know 93 21 8 5 6 6 5 7 8 17 9 1" 10 7 8 13 7 8 8 4 16
9% 12% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 13% 6% 7% 8% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10% 10% 6% 15%
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Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc, —
N osf
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Hf";"'d Other pessitiian $50-$100K Lol || esstion |12 YeDar BABS|  Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), 2Eng $50K $100K College earee Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K L) M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table 8
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Dzhokhar Tsarnaev faces 30 federal counts associated with the Boston Marathon bombings including the
bombing of a public place, malicious destruction of public property, carjacking, disruption of commerce and possession and use of
a weapon of mass destruction resulting in death. Which punishment do you prefer for Tsarnaev if he is convicted: [ROTATE] the
death penalty or life in prison without the possibility of parole?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) (@ (R) ) m ) V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Death penalty 460 105 76 103 87 89 382 21 32 15 127 156 112 316 81 63 264 196 212 108 48 44
46% 37% 46% 51% 54% 48% 51% 30% 33% 26% 43% 52% 46% 49% 43% 37% 55% 38% 48% 38% 53% 48%
B B HIY P R T T
Life in prison 482 161 7 91 67 86 328 45 61 35 144 136 122 288 94 99 196 286 209 161 38 41
48% 57% 46% 45% 41% 46% 44% 65% 63% 63% 49% 45% 50% 45% 50% 59% 4% 55% 47% 57% 4% 45%
DE G G NO Q Su
Don't know 58 18 13 7 8 12 36 3 4 6 23 8 10 37 14 7 20 38 24 15 6 6
6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 1% 8% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6%
L
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Boston Globe Poll Total 15t Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. ota . S u uni " . . P
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for nati-onal
Opinion . . . et S Death P Not .| Not: Certain, security
CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative|  Civil Criminal |  Both No/DK Life in Prison DK Alot Some Certain ;
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) ©) (E) (F) ©) H) (0] W) K) L) (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 8
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Dzhokhar Tsarnaev faces 30 federal counts associated with the Boston Marathon bombings including the
bombing of a public place, malicious destruction of public property, carjacking, disruption of commerce and possession and use of
a weapon of mass destruction resulting in death. Which punishment do you prefer for Tsarnaev if he is convicted: [ROTATE] the
death penalty or life in prison without the possibility of parole?
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (] () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Death penalty 460 7 400 59 122 80 237 70 202 164 49 41 31 338 263 154 42 129 226 100 292 168 266 178
46% 40% 48% 39% 34% 65% 50% 27% 50% 62% 49% 44% 65% 45% 87% 26% 45% 47% 44% 51% 58% 34% 46% 48%
EG E H HI LN PQ P v
Life in prison 482 98 389 87 226 34 203 182 182 88 43 50 16 373 30 431 21 136 255 87 197 285 288 173
48% 55% 46% 57% 63% 27% 43% 69% 45% 33% 44% 53% 32% 49% 10% 1% 23% 49% 49% 45% 39% 57% 50% 46%
FG F J J M M oQ o u
Don't know 58 9 52 6 " 9 33 " 18 14 7 3 1 47 9 19 30 10 36 9 13 45 26 22
6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 32% 4% 7% 4% 3% 9% 4% 6%
E OP u
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- | Inside North | Wemmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Islandsand | Central | Western 1834 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 8
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Dzhokhar Tsarnaev faces 30 federal counts associated with the Boston Marathon bombings including the
bombing of a public place, malicious destruction of public property, carjacking, disruption of commerce and possession and use of
a weapon of mass destruction resulting in death. Which punishment do you prefer for Tsarnaev if he is convicted: [ROTATE] the
death penalty or life in prison without the possibility of parole?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) (@ (R) ) m )
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Death penalty 460 53 33 28 39 27 22 44 55 64 68 68 37 45 31 65 38 47 40 39 50
46% 31% 43% 45% 51% 36% 40% 53% 66% 50% 48% 46% 27% 58% 35% 62% 39% 60% 47% 54% 44%
B B BCDFGJK B B M MoQ LMOQuU MoQu M MO M
Life in prison 482 104 38 34 34 45 28 39 25 52 66 75 86 26 51 38 53 28 40 30 56
48% 61% 50% 54% 44% 58% 50% 47% 30% 41% 47% 51% 63% 33% 58% 36% 56% 36% 47% 1% 49%
EIUK | | J | | I N NPRST NPR NPR
Don't know 58 14 6 1 4 5 5 - 3 12 8 4 13 6 7 2 5 3 5 4 8
6% 8% 7% 1% 5% 6% 10% 4% 9% 5% 3% 10% 8% 8% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7%
D D
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Boston Globe Poll

Total

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
. Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BAIBS os . . . -
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree.
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) M V) (W]
Table 9
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which of the following statements is closest to your own view about this case?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Net: Guilty 899 254 154 176 146 169 683 63 85 44 254 281 230 563 177 158 433 466 407 252 81 81
90% 90% 93% 87% 90% 91% 92% 91% 88% 79% 86% 94% 94% 88% 94% 94% 90% 90% 92% 89% 88% 89%
K K N N
I'm certain Tsarnaev is guilty; nothing 502 127 85 94 85 111 390 29 44 25 148 155 129 323 101 78 232 270 247 127 36 59
could persuade me otherwise 50% 45% 51% 47% 52% 60% 52% 41% 46% 45% 50% 52% 53% 50% 54% 46% 48% 52% 55% 45% 39% 65%
BD TU TU
I'm not 100% certain, but | think that 397 128 69 82 61 58 292 35 41 19 105 126 101 241 76 80 201 197 161 125 45 22
Tsarnaev is probably guilty 40% 45% 41% 41% 38% 31% 39% 50% 43% 34% 36% 42% 42% 38% 40% 48% 42% 38% 36% 44% 49% 24%
F N \% \% sv
Net: Not Guilty 41 16 4 15 3 4 21 1 1 8 22 9 3 34 1 5 19 22 14 16 5 3
4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 1% 12% 14% 7% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
CEF GH LM o o
I'm not 100% certain, but | think that 34 14 4 12 3 1 19 1 6 8 17 9 3 27 1 5 1 22 " 13 2 3
Tsarnaev is probably not guilty? 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 14% 6% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3%
F CEF M o o
I'm certain that Tsarnaev is not guilty; 8 2 - 3 - 2 2 - 5 - 5 - - 8 - - 8 - 2 2 3 -
nothing could persuade me otherwise 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
ST
Don't know 60 13 9 11 14 14 41 5 - 4 19 10 1 43 1 5 28 31 24 16 6 7
6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8%
P
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. Total N S 1st Degree Murder Punishment N R . | B Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 9
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which of the following statements is closest to your own view about this case?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Net: Guilty 899 169 765 128 326 m 424 242 371 232 93 87 43 677 276 547 76 247 466 179 502 397 532 332
90% 95% 91% 84% 91% 91% 90% 92% 92% 87% 94% 93% 88% 89% 91% 90% 82% 89% 90% 91% 100% 80% 92% 89%
J Q \%
I'm certain Tsarnaev is guilty; nothing 502 79 424 76 174 83 224 125 200 146 57 53 23 368 196 273 33 151 240 106 502 - 305 177
could persuade me otherwise 50% 45% 50% 50% 48% 68% 47% 48% 50% 55% 58% 56% 48% 49% 65% 45% 35% 55% 46% 54% 100% 53% 47%
EG PQ S
I'm not 100% certain, but | think that 397 920 340 52 162 28 200 17 172 86 35 34 19 309 80 274 43 95 227 72 - 397 227 155
Tsarnaev is probably guilty 40% 51% 40% 34% 42% 23% 42% 45% 43% 32% 36% 37% 40% 1% 27% 45% 46% 35% 44% 37% 80% 39% 42%
F F J J o o R
Net: Not Guilty 41 5 26 15 15 7 19 10 6 22 2 2 2 36 10 27 4 17 17 7 - M 20 21
4% 3% 3% 10% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 3% 6%
C HI K S
I'm not 100% certain, but | think that 34 5 26 7 13 7 13 10 4 16 2 2 2 28 7 23 4 12 15 7 - 34 12 21
Tsarnaev is probably not guilty? 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 6%
| | w
I'm certain that Tsarnaev is not guilty; 8 - - 8 2 - 5 - 2 5 - - - 8 3 4 - 5 2 - - 8 8 -
nothing could persuade me otherwise 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
S
Don't know 60 3 49 10 18 4 30 " 24 12 5 4 4 46 16 30 13 12 33 1 - 60 28 20
6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 14% 4% 6% 5% 12% 5% 5%
P
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. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- | Inside North | Wemmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Islandsand | Central | Western 1834 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 9
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which of the following statements is closest to your own view about this case?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Net: Guilty 899 154 7 55 69 66 50 7 v 120 128 138 116 75 79 89 86 65 80 65 104
90% 90% 92% 89% 91% 86% 90% 85% 92% 93% 90% 94% 86% 97% 89% 85% 90% 84% 95% 89% 92%
MPR MPR
I'm certain Tsarnaev is guilty; nothing 502 75 M 42 37 32 19 48 41 67 7 70 57 42 43 46 48 35 50 39 72
could persuade me otherwise 50% 44% 54% 68% 48% 41% 34% 58% 49% 52% 50% 48% 42% 54% 49% 43% 50% 45% 59% 54% 63%
G BEFGIK G G MP LMOPQR
I'm not 100% certain, but | think that 397 79 29 13 32 34 31 22 36 53 56 68 60 33 36 44 38 31 31 26 32
Tsarnaev is probably guilty 40% 46% 38% 22% 42% 44% 56% 27% 43% 41% 40% 46% 44% 42% 40% 41% 40% 39% 36% 36% 28%
DH D D DH DH D D u u
Net: Not Guilty 41 7 - 5 3 11 2 2 2 1 5 6 10 1 3 9 7 2 1 2 1
4% 4% 9% 4% 14% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 8% 7% 2% 1% 3% 1%
J J BEGHIUK NSU NSU NSU
I'm not 100% certain, but | think that 34 5 - 3 3 11 2 2 2 1 5 4 10 1 3 5 7 2 1 - 1
Tsarnaev is probably not guilty? 3% 3% 5% 4% 14% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 5% 7% 2% 1% 1%
BDEGHIJK NSU NSU
I'm certain that Tsarnaev is not guilty; 8 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 - - - 3 - - - 2 -
nothing could persuade me otherwise 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Don't know 60 10 6 1 4 0 4 1 5 8 9 3 10 2 7 7 3 10 3 5 8
6% 6% 8% 2% 5% 0% 7% 13% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 7% 7% 3% 13% 4% 7% 7%
F F DF F F LNQS

30




The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll

Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
" Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS s " A f n
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree.
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table 10
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How much confidence do you have that Tsarnaev will receive a fair trial in Massachusetts?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Net: Confident 785 200 127 165 133 159 610 39 75 41 214 239 202 494 153 138 376 409 382 214 64 76
79% 71% 76% 82% 82% 86% 82% 57% 78% 73% 73% 80% 83% 7% 81% 82% 78% 79% 86% 75% 70% 84%
B B BC H H K TU U
Alot of confidence 469 99 63 112 86 109 393 16 32 14 125 141 129 284 96 89 223 246 243 112 39 46
47% 35% 38% 56% 53% 59% 53% 23% 33% 25% 43% 47% 53% 44% 51% 53% 46% 47% 55% 39% 42% 51%
BC BC BC HIJ K N TU
Some confidence 316 102 65 53 46 50 217 23 43 27 89 98 72 210 57 49 153 163 139 102 26 30
32% 36% 39% 26% 29% 27% 29% 33% 45% 48% 30% 33% 30% 33% 30% 29% 32% 31% 31% 36% 28% 33%
DF G
Net: Not confident 191 74 35 35 26 21 123 26 20 15 7 58 39 130 32 28 96 95 52 68 25 13
19% 26% 21% 18% 16% 1% 16% 37% 20% 27% 24% 19% 16% 20% 17% 17% 20% 18% 12% 24% 27% 14%
EF F G M S S
Not much confidence 112 42 21 19 19 12 73 16 16 2 36 39 25 7 22 19 48 64 34 40 16 7
1% 15% 12% 9% 12% 6% 10% 23% 17% 4% 12% 13% 10% 1% 12% 1% 10% 12% 8% 14% 17% 7%
F S S
No confidence 79 32 14 17 7 9 50 10 3 13 35 19 14 59 10 9 48 31 18 28 9 7
8% 1% 9% 8% 5% 5% 7% 14% 3% 23% 12% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% 6% 4% 10% 10% 7%
EF | LM R S
Don't know 24 9 4 1 3 6 12 4 2 - 9 3 3 16 4 2 8 15 " 3 3 2
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
D
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. Total N S 1st Degree Murder Punishment N R . | B Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini - i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 10
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How much confidence do you have that Tsarnaev will receive a fair trial in Massachusetts?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Net: Confident 785 139 664 17 264 105 385 200 334 216 89 74 42 580 262 448 75 254 406 122 429 356 484 277
79% 78% 79% 7% 73% 85% 81% 76% 83% 81% 90% 79% 88% 76% 86% 74% 81% 92% 79% 62% 85% 72% 83% 74%
E E H LN N P ST T \% X
Alot of confidence 469 84 403 66 162 7 219 115 204 135 53 50 33 333 175 251 44 189 206 74 291 178 303 155
47% 47% 48% 43% 45% 58% 46% 44% 51% 51% 54% 53% 68% 44% 58% 41% 47% 69% 40% 38% 58% 36% 52% 41%
EG N P ST \% X
Some confidence 316 55 261 51 102 33 166 85 130 81 35 24 10 247 87 197 32 66 200 48 137 178 181 122
32% 31% 31% 34% 28% 27% 35% 32% 32% 30% 36% 25% 20% 33% 29% 33% 34% 24% 39% 25% 27% 36% 31% 33%
M M RT u
Net: Not confident 191 36 155 34 86 14 82 60 63 42 8 19 6 158 34 143 14 18 101 66 65 126 90 91
19% 21% 18% 22% 24% 12% 17% 23% 16% 16% 8% 21% 12% 21% 1% 24% 15% 7% 20% 34% 13% 25% 16% 24%
FG | K K oQ R RS u w
Not much confidence 112 20 101 10 50 6 51 39 42 20 6 14 3 89 19 84 9 8 70 29 36 76 52 57
1% 1% 12% 7% 14% 5% 1% 15% 10% 8% 6% 14% 6% 12% 6% 14% 10% 3% 14% 15% 7% 15% 9% 15%
F J K K o R R u w
No confidence 79 16 54 24 35 8 31 22 21 22 2 6 3 69 15 59 5 10 31 37 29 50 38 34
8% 9% 6% 15% 10% % 7% 8% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 9% 5% 10% 5% 3% 6% 19% 6% 10% 7% 9%
C K o RS u
Don't know 24 2 22 2 9 4 6 3 5 8 3 1 - 21 7 13 4 3 9 8 8 16 5 5
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1%
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. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 10
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How much confidence do you have that Tsarnaev will receive a fair trial in Massachusetts?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Net: Confident 785 118 65 46 62 70 44 67 68 101 102 102 98 59 69 90 75 62 7 63 96
79% 69% 85% 74% 81% 90% 79% 80% 82% 78% 72% 69% 72% 76% 7% 85% 78% 80% 84% 87% 85%
BK BK B LM L LM LM
Alot of confidence 469 7 44 33 31 36 26 45 46 61 53 45 54 34 29 56 56 40 46 47 62
47% 42% 58% 53% 41% 46% 46% 54% 55% 47% 37% 31% 39% 44% 32% 53% 58% 52% 54% 65% 54%
BK K K Lo LMO Lo Lo LMNO LMO
Some confidence 316 46 21 13 31 34 18 22 22 40 49 57 45 25 40 34 19 22 25 16 34
32% 27% 27% 21% 40% 44% 33% 26% 27% 31% 34% 39% 33% 32% 45% 32% 20% 28% 29% 22% 30%
D BCDHI QT QRSTU
Net: Not confident 191 45 10 14 14 8 10 15 15 24 36 43 31 19 16 15 20 12 14 6 14
19% 26% 13% 23% 18% 10% 18% 19% 18% 18% 25% 29% 23% 24% 18% 15% 21% 16% 16% 9% 12%
CF CF PRSTU T T T
Not much confidence 112 28 5 9 12 6 3 6 8 1 24 23 19 6 15 7 12 9 10 4 8
1% 16% 6% 14% 16% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 17% 15% 14% 7% 17% 7% 12% 1% 12% 6% 7%
CG CG PTU
No confidence 79 17 5 6 2 1 7 9 7 12 12 20 12 13 1 8 8 4 4 2 7
8% 10% 7% 9% 2% 2% 12% 1% 9% 10% 9% 14% 9% 17% 1% 8% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6%
EF F EF EF F ORST o ORSTU o
Don't know 24 9 2 2 1 - 1 1 - 4 4 2 7 - 4 - 1 3 - 3 3
2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3%
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Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
r Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o . . " .
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Latino $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 11
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Tsarnaev was 19 years-old at the time of the Boston Marathon bombings. Should his age be a consideration during
sentencing?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m () V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Yes 217 73 42 50 27 26 144 31 30 6 85 58 44 139 34 44 83 135 83 74 27 17
22% 26% 25% 25% 16% 14% 19% 45% 31% 1% 29% 19% 18% 22% 18% 26% 17% 26% 19% 26% 30% 19%
EF F F GJ LM o Q
No 757 201 121 150 131 155 587 38 67 42 200 237 197 484 151 122 390 368 346 205 64 7
76% 1% 73% 74% 81% 83% 79% 55% 69% 75% 68% 79% 81% 76% 80% 2% 81% 1% 78% 2% 70% 78%
B BC H K K R
Don't know 25 9 3 2 5 6 14 - - 8 10 6 3 18 4 3 8 17 16 5 1 2
3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 14% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
G u
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. otal N - ul uni N B . . .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for nati-onal
Opinion . " . A S Death P Not .| Not: Certain, security
CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative|  Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK Alot Some Certain ;
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 11
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Tsarnaev was 19 years-old at the time of the Boston Marathon bombings. Should his age be a consideration during
sentencing?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Yes 217 50 178 36 114 14 79 82 69 49 20 23 8 166 41 152 24 57 110 45 60 158 127 79
22% 28% 21% 24% 32% 12% 17% 31% 17% 19% 21% 25% 18% 22% 14% 25% 26% 21% 21% 23% 12% 32% 22% 21%
FG J o o u
No 757 125 642 12 241 102 384 177 325 209 76 69 40 572 259 436 62 213 393 149 437 320 442 286
6% 70% 76% 73% 67% 83% 81% 67% 81% 79% 76% 74% 82% 5% 86% 2% 67% 7% 76% 76% 87% 64% 76% 7%
E E H H PQ v
Don't know 25 3 21 4 4 6 10 4 8 8 3 1 - 21 2 16 7 6 13 2 5 20 " 8
3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
E o o u
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Boston Globe Poll Total
. ota .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 11
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Tsarnaev was 19 years-old at the time of the Boston Marathon bombings. Should his age be a consideration during
sentencing?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ()
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Yes 217 57 14 12 9 18 7 15 18 23 34 34 39 12 31 22 28 " 16 5 21
22% 33% 18% 19% 1% 23% 12% 18% 22% 18% 24% 23% 29% 15% 34% 20% 29% 14% 19% 7% 18%
CDEGHJ E T RT NPRSTU T NRT T T
No 757 14 61 51 66 51 49 67 65 98 104 112 88 66 56 84 66 64 67 64 91
76% 67% 79% 81% 86% 66% 88% 81% 78% 76% 73% 76% 65% 85% 62% 0% 69% 82% 9% 88% 0%
B BFK BFK B MoQ MO MoQ MO MoQ MO
Don't know 25 1 2 - 2 8 - 1 - 7 3 1 8 - 3 - 2 3 2 4 2
3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
BCEHK B L
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Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
N osf
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/INOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Hf";"'d Other psssithan $50-$100K porsithanjlessithanyl & vena" BABS|  Graduate Male Female Married Not Married | Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), atino $50K $100K College egree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K L) M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table 12
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Some have suggested that Dzhokhar Tsarnaev may have been pressured by his older brother Tamerlan to commit
the crimes associated with the Boston Marathon bombings. Should this be a consideration during his sentencing?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ) V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Yes 375 135 57 7 48 58 247 41 45 31 126 113 7 245 60 70 176 200 129 140 38 36
38% 48% 34% 38% 30% 31% 33% 60% 47% 55% 43% 38% 32% 38% 31% 42% 37% 38% 29% 49% 4% 39%
CEF G G M o S s
No 587 130 103 122 10 121 480 24 51 12 158 183 161 375 122 90 297 290 295 134 52 53
59% 46% 62% 61% 68% 65% 64% 34% 53% 21% 54% 61% 66% 59% 64% 53% 62% 56% 66% 47% 57% 58%
B B B B HJ J K P T
Don't know 38 18 6 3 4 7 18 4 - 13 1" 4 6 20 8 9 8 30 20 10 2 2
4% 6% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 24% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2%
D G Q
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. ota . S u uni " . . P
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for nati-onal
Opinion . . . A S Death P Not .| Not: Certain, security
| CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK A Lot Some Certain ’
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 12
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Some have suggested that Dzhokhar Tsarnaev may have been pressured by his older brother Tamerlan to commit
the crimes associated with the Boston Marathon bombings. Should this be a consideration during his sentencing?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Yes 375 78 295 76 166 34 149 121 150 72 29 28 14 304 69 269 37 85 203 78 18 257 210 145
38% 44% 35% 50% 46% 28% 32% 46% 37% 27% 30% 30% 29% 40% 23% 45% 39% 31% 39% 40% 24% 52% 36% 39%
[} FG J J K o o R u
No 587 99 514 70 182 84 304 134 244 182 67 64 34 422 228 313 45 179 293 13 377 210 353 216
9% 56% 61% 46% 51% 68% 4% 51% 61% 68% 68% 68% 1% 6% 76% 2% 48% 65% 7% 58% 75% 42% 61% 58%
D E E H H N N N PQ s v
Don't know 38 1 32 6 12 4 20 7 7 12 3 2 - 33 5 21 " 1" 21 4 6 31 16 12
4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 12% 4% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3%
OP u
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 12
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Some have suggested that Dzhokhar Tsarnaev may have been pressured by his older brother Tamerlan to commit
the crimes associated with the Boston Marathon bombings. Should this be a consideration during his sentencing?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ()
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Yes 375 86 25 19 33 30 20 30 24 41 56 79 56 15 42 36 41 21 27 24 34
8% 50% 33% 30% 43% 39% 35% 36% 29% 32% 39% 54% 41% 19% 47% 34% 42% 28% 32% 33% 30%
[eb]N} NPRSTU N NRSU NR
No 587 78 48 42 41 38 33 52 57 85 81 66 64 63 41 69 53 53 57 46 75
9% 45% 63% 67% 54% 50% 60% 62% 68% 66% 57% 45% 47% 81% 46% 66% 55% 68% 68% 64% 66%
B B BF BF LMOQ LMO LMO LMO Lo LMO
Don't know 38 8 4 2 2 9 2 1 3 3 4 2 16 - 6 - 3 3 1 2 5
4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 12% 7% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
BDEHIJK LQSTU s
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Boston Globe Poll

Total

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
N osf
ECDEF/GHIJKLMINOPIQR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45.54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA "f";"'c’ Other Lessthan | ¢o0 ¢1gok | Morethan | Less than |4 v";" BAIBS | Graduate Male Female Married | NotMarried | Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), atno) $50K $100K College egree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 13
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
After the bombings, the city’s rallying cry was Boston Strong. Two years after the tragic events associated with the Marathon
bombings — do you think Boston is a stronger community, or not?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m () V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Yes 806 243 127 163 129 144 593 53 82 54 242 247 187 524 155 126 380 425 358 237 68 76
81% 86% 76% 81% 79% 7% 80% 7% 85% 96% 2% 82% 7% 2% 82% 75% 9% 82% 80% 4% 73% 83%
[} GH P
No 144 32 34 27 25 27 108 14 12 2 40 42 37 85 26 33 75 69 63 41 15 "
4% 1% 21% 13% 15% 14% 14% 20% 13% 3% 4% 14% 15% 13% 14% 20% 16% 13% 14% 14% 16% 12%
B J J N
Don't know 50 8 5 12 9 15 44 2 2 0 12 1" 19 32 8 10 25 25 24 6 10 4
5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 1% 5%
B T
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. ota . S u uni " . N P
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for nati-onal
Opinion . ; : - - Death T Not .| Not: Certain security
| CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK A Lot Some Certain ’
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 13
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
After the bombings, the city’s rallying cry was Boston Strong. Two years after the tragic events associated with the Marathon
bombings — do you think Boston is a stronger community, or not?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Yes 806 138 664 135 289 96 384 21 324 212 73 73 39 620 240 493 72 241 423 133 424 381 486 283
81% 78% 79% 88% 80% 78% 81% 80% 81% 80% 74% 78% 81% 82% 79% 82% 78% 87% 82% 68% 85% 7% 84% 76%
[} T T v X
No 144 34 131 13 58 19 62 40 59 40 23 18 5 99 43 88 12 28 63 52 63 80 65 75
14% 19% 16% 8% 16% 15% 3% 5% 5% 15% 23% 19% 10% 3% 14% 15% 13% 10% 2% 27% 13% 16% 1% 20%
MN RS w
Don't know 50 5 45 5 12 8 27 12 18 13 3 3 4 40 19 23 9 7 30 " 14 36 28 15
5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 9% 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4%
u
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 13
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
After the bombings, the city’s rallying cry was Boston Strong. Two years after the tragic events associated with the Marathon
bombings — do you think Boston is a stronger community, or not?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ()
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Yes 806 132 60 55 58 61 50 67 67 113 109 122 121 59 67 84 79 59 70 56 88
81% 7% 78% 88% 76% 79% 91% 81% 80% 88% 7% 83% 89% 7% 76% 79% 82% 76% 83% 78% 7%
BEK B ORU
No 144 37 14 6 13 13 3 13 1" 1" 18 21 10 16 18 15 " 13 12 9 18
4% 22% 18% 9% 18% 17% 6% 15% 13% 8% 13% 15% 7% 21% 21% 15% 1% 17% 14% 13% 16%
DGJ G M M
Don't know 50 2 3 2 5 3 2 4 6 5 14 4 4 2 3 6 6 6 3 7 8
5% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 10% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 10% 7%
B
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Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 14
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Based upon the Boston Marathon bombings, are you more likely to attend public events, less likely, or did the bombings have
no effect on your interest in attending public events?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m () V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
More likely 89 21 17 20 15 16 63 10 10 4 34 22 8 67 10 12 40 49 37 28 8 9
9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 14% 10% 7% 1% 7% 3% 0% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 0% 9% 10%
M o
Less likely 139 39 24 29 14 32 104 14 10 8 53 33 36 96 24 18 49 90 54 41 17 14
14% 14% 15% 14% 9% 17% 14% 21% 1% 14% 18% 1% 15% 15% 13% 1% 10% 17% 12% 14% 19% 15%
E Q
No effect 759 213 126 150 132 138 576 43 74 40 201 242 199 466 154 138 388 371 348 21 66 69
76% 75% 76% 74% 81% 74% 7% 63% 7% 2% 68% 81% 82% 73% 81% 82% 81% 1% 78% 74% 1% 75%
K K N N R
Don't know 13 10 - 2 1 - 2 2 2 4 7 3 - 12 1 - 4 10 6 4 1 -
1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
E o
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. ota . —_— u uni " . N P
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for nati-onal
Opinion . ; : - - Death T Not .| Not: Certain security
| CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK A Lot Some Certain ’
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 14
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Based upon the Boston Marathon bombings, are you more likely to attend public events, less likely, or did the bombings have
no effect on your interest in attending public events?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
More likely 89 12 68 21 40 " 32 22 32 28 4 12 5 69 31 52 6 33 33 24 50 39 56 30
9% 7% 8% 14% 1% 9% 7% 8% 8% 1% 4% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 12% 6% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8%
G K K s
Less likely 139 16 118 20 50 18 63 29 60 40 15 14 4 106 47 83 8 28 83 28 79 59 76 58
14% 9% 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 1% 15% 15% 15% 14% 8% 14% 16% 14% 9% 10% 16% 14% 16% 12% 13% 15%
R
No effect 759 149 651 102 269 92 371 212 307 189 80 68 39 570 221 463 75 21 397 139 368 390 438 284
76% 84% 7% 67% 75% 75% 78% 81% 76% 1% 81% 73% 82% 75% 73% 7% 81% 7% 7% 1% 73% 78% 76% 76%
J
Don't know 13 - 3 10 - 1 7 - 2 8 - - - 13 3 7 4 4 4 6 4 9 10 2
1% 0% 7% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
[} | X

44




BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 14
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Based upon the Boston Marathon bombings, are you more likely to attend public events, less likely, or did the bombings have
no effect on your interest in attending public events?
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ()
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
More likely 89 24 3 " 4 4 6 8 5 10 1" 9 12 3 13 14 6 6 9 8 8
9% 14% 4% 8% 5% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 15% 13% 7% 8% 1% 1% 7%
CE CE LN N
Less likely 139 24 12 9 15 8 7 12 14 17 16 13 26 6 18 15 14 7 7 7 25
14% 14% 15% 15% 20% 10% 13% 15% 16% 13% 1% 9% 19% 8% 20% 14% 15% 9% 9% 10% 22%
NS LNRST
No effect 759 122 62 42 57 59 42 63 65 99 112 124 89 68 58 75 75 63 68 58 81
76% 1% 81% 67% 75% 76% 75% 76% 78% 7% 79% 84% 65% 87% 65% 2% 78% 2% 81% 79% 1%
Mou MOPU MO MO
Don't know 13 2 - - - 6 1 - - 3 2 2 9 - - 1 1 1 - - -
1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1%
BGJK LPQ
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Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)

Table 15

BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY

Would you say the way that local government and law enforcement handled the events associated with the Boston Marathon

bombings make you more confident that Boston could host a safe Olympic Games in 2024, less confident, or does this have no effect
on your opinion about the 2024 Olympic bid?

Percentage Base

Unweighted Sample N

More confident

Less confident

No effect

Don’t know

201

17

41%

32

1%

124

44%

10
3%
D

62
38%

16
9%

87
52%

1%

91

45%

25

12%

84
42%

2
1%

(E)
162

100%

194

44%

13
8%

75

46%

3
2%

186
100%

202
66
35%

35
19%
BCE

78
42%

7
4%
D

©)

745

100%

819

317

43%

85

1%

326

44%

17
2%

69
100%

44

24
35%

7
1%

38
55%

100%
53

31
32%

19
19%

43
45%

4
4%

46

56
100%

36

23
40%

9
16%

24
43%

122
42%

7
2%

300
100%

291
114
38%

35
12%

147
49%

298

104
43%

25
10%

m
46%

3
1%

437
266
42%

89
14%
[

266
42%

19
3%
o

76
40%

18
10%

93
49%
N

2
1%

65
38%

14
8%

88

52%
N

2
1%

448

180
37%

56
12%

236
49%
R

2%

552
227
44%

65
12%

212
41%

16
3%

198
45%

5
1%

284 92
100% 100%
226 96
119 38
42% 41%
38 14
13% 15%
123 39
43% 42%
5 1
2% 1%

100%

89

29
31%

16
18%

40
44%

7
7%
S
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1st Degree Murder Punishment

Willing to give up

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal

January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy

Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for nati-onal
Opinion . o ] A Death P Not .| Not: Certain, security

| CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK A Lot Some Certain ’
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)

Table 15

BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY

Would you say the way that local government and law enforcement handled the events associated with the Boston Marathon
bombings make you more confident that Boston could host a safe Olympic Games in 2024, less confident, or does this have no effect

on your opinion about the 2024 Olympic bid?

Percentage Base

Unweighted Sample N

More confident

Less confident

No effect

Don’t know

177
100%

200
80
45%

15
8%

82
47%

840
100%

895
335
40%

98
12%

386
46%

3%

100%

99

66
43%

23
15%

62
41%

1%

359 123
100% 100%
364 126
158 49
44% 40%
35 16
10% 13%
156 53
43% 43%
11
3% 3%

474

173
37%

67
14%

223
47%

9
2%

291

109
42%

24
9%

122
46%

7
3%

402 266
100% 100%
419 238
155 107
39% 40%
47 42
12% 16%
H

190 11
47% 42%
9 6
2% 2%

47

121

50
50%
N

10
1%

37
37%

2
2%

94
100%

112

44
46%

8
8%
42

45%

1%

100%

59

16
34%

5
1%

27
55%
K

708

297
39%

98

13%

343
45%

21
3%

297

17
39%

44
14%

137
45%

2%

602
254
42%

67
1%

267
44%

16
3%

93
100%

101
36
39%

10
1%

44
48%

2
2%

276
100%

305
109
40%

31
1%

133
48%

513
227
44%

51
10%

221
43%

196
100%

174
70
36%

39
20%
RS

83
42%

4
2%

507

209
42%

65
13%

219
44%

2%

493

198
40%

56
1%

229
46%

3%

246
42%

14
2%

373
100%

359
129
35%

52
14%

184
49%

7
2%
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Massachusetts Statewide
January 15-22, 2015

Total

Sample Region

Age/Gender

Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| 5
Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston
T-Test for Means (based on test for equal
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate

South
Shore

Cape &
Islands and
South
Coast

Central
MA

Western
MA

18-34

35-44

45.54

55-64

65+

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

significance at the 95% level. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) ©)

)

)

K

L)

(M)

N)

©)

©Q

R)

S)

W)

Table 15
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Would you say the way that local government and law enforcement handled the events associated with the Boston Marathon

bombings make you more confident that Boston could host a safe Olympic Games in 2024, less confident, or does this have no effect
on your opinion about the 2024 Olympic bid?

Percentage Base 1000 171 77 62 76 77 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60
More confident 407 68 29 25 29 33 25
41% 40% 38% 41% 38% 43% 45%

Less confident 121 18 8 8 15 10 6
12% 10% 1% 12% 19% 13% 10%

H H

No effect 448 78 38 27 31 34 25
45% 45% 49% 43% 41% 44% 45%

Don’t know 24 8 2 2 1 - -

2% 5% 2% 3% 2%

83
100%

86

32
39%

3
4%
46

56%
|

1
2%

86

40
48%

13
15%
H

30
36%

1
1%

48

)

129
100%

125
56
44%

14
1%

55
43%

4
3%

(K)

142
100%

125
53
37%

19
14%
H

65
46%

4
3%

147
100%

106

55
38%

16
1%

71
48%
U

5
3%

62
45%

15
1%

53
39%

5
4%

100%
73

30
39%

7
9%
40

51%

1%

100%
96

32
36%

9
10%

47
53%
su

1
1%

48
46%

16
16%

40
38%

1
1%

130

43
44%

9
9%
44

46%
U

1
1%

89

24

31%

7
9%

58%
MPSU

2
2%

100%
105
47

55%
LORTU

6
%

30
36%

2
2%

76

22
30%

9
13%

57%
MPSU

44
38%

26
23%
LMNOQRS

37
33%

7
7%
NOPQ




BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Latingy $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 16
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Do you agree or disagree with the statement? | am willing to give up some personal freedom and privacy for the sake of
national security.
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m () V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Agree 580 145 90 130 98 16 450 40 39 38 160 173 161 353 121 104 264 316 277 159 50 52
8% 51% 54% 65% 61% 62% 60% 57% 41% 68% 54% 58% 66% 5% 64% 62% 5% 61% 62% 6% 54% 57%
B B | | K N
Disagree 373 127 74 65 57 51 263 25 55 13 113 124 75 256 60 57 196 177 150 108 40 31
7% 45% 44% 32% 35% 27% 35% 36% 57% 24% 38% 41% 31% 0% 32% 34% 4% 34% 34% 8% 43% 34%
DF DF GJ M o
Don't know 47 12 3 7 7 19 32 4 3 4 22 3 8 31 8 7 20 27 18 17 2 8
5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 10% 4% 6% 3% 8% 7% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 9%
BCDE L
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. otal N - ul uni N B . . .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for nati-onal
Opinion . " . A S Death P Not .| Not: Certain, security
CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative|  Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK Alot Some Certain ;
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 16
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Do you agree or disagree with the statement? | am willing to give up some personal freedom and privacy for the sake of
national security.
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Agree 580 109 486 89 218 84 264 136 280 142 66 53 35 425 184 347 49 181 314 83 305 275 580 -
58% 62% 58% 58% 61% 69% 56% 52% 70% 53% 67% 57% 2% 56% 61% 57% 53% 65% 61% 42% 61% 55% 100%
G HJ N N T T
Disagree 373 60 312 59 122 37 188 12 113 115 25 36 12 300 110 225 38 82 184 101 177 196 - 373
37% 34% 37% 39% 34% 30% 0% 3% 28% 3% 25% 38% 25% 0% 36% 37% 40% 30% 6% 51% 35% 9% 100%
| | K KM RS
Don't know 47 8 42 5 18 2 21 14 9 9 8 5 1 33 8 32 6 13 18 12 20 28 - -
5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6%
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 16
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Do you agree or disagree with the statement? | am willing to give up some personal freedom and privacy for the sake of
national security.
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ()
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Agree 580 96 49 30 45 48 28 58 49 72 75 76 69 31 59 68 63 38 60 51 65
8% 56% 63% 49% 59% 62% 51% 69% 59% 56% 53% 52% 51% 40% 67% 64% 65% 49% 1% 70% 57%
DGK MNR N NR LMNRU LMNR N
Disagree 373 62 25 30 30 26 24 22 32 50 62 65 61 46 28 35 29 36 22 14 37
7% 36% 32% 48% 39% 34% 43% 26% 38% 39% 44% 44% 45% 59% 31% 33% 30% 46% 25% 20% 32%
H H ST ST OPQSTU QsT
Don't know 47 13 3 2 2 3 3 4 2 7 4 6 6 1 2 2 4 4 3 7 12
5% 8% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 10% 1%
NP NOPS
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Boston Globe Poll

Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
. Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BAIBS os . . . -
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree.
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) M V) (W]
Table 17
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Strengthening our immigration laws
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Net: Effective 675 169 108 146 115 137 519 48 62 28 202 216 155 463 125 86 342 333 318 186 61 68
68% 60% 65% 73% 71% 74% 70% 69% 64% 50% 69% 72% 64% 72% 66% 51% 71% 64% 2% 65% 66% 74%
B B B P P R
Very effective 382 83 55 84 70 89 303 19 27 18 17 128 v 284 59 38 198 184 193 88 38 38
38% 29% 33% 42% 43% 48% 41% 27% 28% 33% 40% 43% 32% 44% 31% 23% 41% 35% 43% 31% 1% 42%
B B BC M oP P T
Somewhat effective 294 86 53 62 45 48 216 29 35 10 85 88 78 179 66 48 144 150 126 98 23 30
29% 30% 32% 31% 28% 26% 29% 41% 36% 17% 29% 29% 32% 28% 35% 28% 30% 29% 28% 35% 25% 33%
J
Net: Not effective 297 107 54 49 43 44 207 18 32 28 85 80 82 157 59 80 129 168 112 93 27 20
30% 38% 32% 24% 27% 23% 28% 25% 34% 50% 29% 27% 34% 25% 31% 48% 27% 32% 25% 33% 30% 22%
DEF NO
Not very effective 163 51 34 30 27 22 124 6 13 14 43 49 38 82 34 48 69 94 65 42 20 13
16% 18% 20% 15% 17% 12% 17% 9% 14% 25% 15% 16% 16% 13% 18% 28% 14% 18% 15% 15% 21% 14%
NO
Not at all effective 134 56 20 19 16 22 83 1 19 14 42 32 44 76 26 32 60 74 47 51 8 8
13% 20% 12% 10% 10% 12% 1% 16% 20% 25% 14% 1% 18% 12% 14% 19% 12% 14% 1% 18% 8% 8%
DE L N suv
Don't know 28 7 5 6 4 6 19 4 2 - 7 4 6 20 4 2 9 18 14 6 4 3
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4%
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. otal N - u uni N B . 8 .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for national
ini - i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 17
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Strengthening our immigration laws
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Net: Effective 675 110 582 91 208 104 336 130 300 206 68 65 38 504 236 374 66 197 350 123 376 299 410 243
68% 62% 69% 59% 58% 85% 71% 50% 75% 78% 68% 69% 80% 66% 78% 62% 71% 72% 68% 63% 75% 60% 71% 65%
EG E H H N P \%
Very effective 382 64 329 53 87 75 203 55 156 149 46 36 22 276 170 179 32 120 178 82 237 145 226 144
38% 36% 39% 34% 24% 61% 43% 21% 39% 56% 47% 39% 46% 36% 56% 30% 34% 44% 35% 42% 47% 29% 39% 39%
EG E H HI PQ S \%
Somewhat effective 294 46 253 38 120 29 132 75 144 57 21 29 16 228 66 194 34 v 171 42 140 154 184 929
29% 26% 30% 25% 33% 23% 28% 29% 36% 22% 22% 30% 33% 30% 22% 32% 36% 28% 33% 21% 28% 31% 32% 27%
J o o T
Net: Not effective 297 67 235 58 141 18 126 127 96 52 29 28 9 231 60 212 24 74 151 66 116 181 156 122
30% 38% 28% 38% 39% 14% 27% 49% 24% 20% 29% 29% 19% 30% 20% 35% 26% 27% 29% 34% 23% 36% 27% 33%
FG F N) o u
Not very effective 163 37 129 30 67 " 80 63 69 21 14 14 6 128 29 116 18 44 88 29 61 102 92 64
16% 21% 15% 20% 19% 9% 17% 24% 17% 8% 14% 15% 13% 17% 10% 19% 19% 16% 17% 15% 12% 21% 16% 17%
F F J J o u
Not at all effective 134 29 106 28 74 7 46 64 27 31 15 13 3 103 31 96 7 30 63 37 55 79 64 58
13% 17% 13% 18% 21% 6% 10% 25% 7% 12% 15% 14% 6% 14% 10% 16% 7% 1% 12% 19% 1% 16% 1% 16%
FG N) oQ R
Don't know 28 1 24 4 10 1 1 5 6 8 2 1 1 23 7 18 3 4 16 7 10 18 13 8
3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- | Inside North | Wemmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Islandsand | Central | Western 1834 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ) (L)
Table 17
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Strengthening our immigration laws
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Net: Effective 675 100 46 46 61 45 39 64 66 86 87 102 67 53 55 76 70 57 57 53 84
68% 58% 60% 75% 79% 59% 70% 7% 79% 67% 62% 69% 49% 68% 62% 73% 73% 74% 68% 73% 74%
B BCFK BCF BCFK M M M M M M M M
Very effective 382 49 25 30 33 26 16 38 36 47 51 51 32 34 21 42 42 36 34 34 55
38% 28% 32% 48% 43% 33% 29% 46% 43% 37% 36% 35% 23% 44% 23% 40% 43% 46% 41% 47% 48%
B B B MO MO MO MO MO MO MO
Somewhat effective 294 51 22 16 28 20 23 25 30 39 36 51 35 18 34 34 28 22 23 19 29
29% 30% 28% 26% 36% 25% 41% 30% 35% 30% 25% 35% 26% 24% 38% 33% 29% 28% 27% 26% 26%
Net: Not effective 297 66 29 15 13 30 16 18 17 35 49 45 62 22 32 25 25 18 25 19 24
30% 38% 38% 24% 17% 39% 29% 22% 21% 27% 35% 31% 46% 28% 36% 23% 26% 23% 30% 27% 21%
EHI EHI El E NPQRSTU U
Not very effective 163 30 18 5 7 22 8 13 1" 22 24 21 30 14 20 12 17 13 14 9 12
16% 17% 23% 9% 10% 28% 15% 15% 13% 17% 17% 14% 22% 18% 22% 12% 18% 16% 17% 13% 1%
DE DEI
Not at all effective 134 36 12 10 6 8 7 6 7 14 26 24 32 8 12 12 7 5 " 10 12
13% 21% 15% 16% 8% 10% 13% 7% 8% 1% 18% 16% 24% 10% 14% 1% 8% 7% 13% 14% 10%
EHIJ H NPQRU
Don't know 28 6 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 7 5 - 7 3 2 4 2 2 2 - 6
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5%
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Boston Globe Poll

Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc, —
" Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS s " A f n
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Latingy $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table 18
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Increased public surveillance and cameras
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Net: Effective 821 227 126 167 138 162 618 64 75 42 237 257 200 531 152 136 363 457 373 228 81 84
82% 80% 76% 83% 85% 87% 83% 92% 78% 75% 80% 85% 82% 83% 81% 81% 76% 88% 84% 80% 88% 92%
C C G Q ST
Very effective 378 90 56 80 67 86 277 34 43 19 129 115 80 257 7 50 159 219 170 89 a4 49
38% 32% 33% 39% 41% 46% 37% 49% 45% 34% 44% 38% 33% 40% 37% 30% 33% 42% 38% 31% 44% 54%
BC M P Q ST
Somewhat effective 442 137 7 87 72 76 342 30 32 23 109 142 120 274 81 86 204 238 203 139 40 35
44% 48% 42% 43% 44% 41% 46% 43% 34% 41% 37% 47% 49% 43% 43% 51% 43% 46% 46% 49% 43% 38%
K K N
Net: Not effective 165 56 35 32 21 20 113 6 21 14 51 42 40 99 35 31 107 57 67 52 9 7
16% 20% 21% 16% 13% 1% 15% 8% 22% 25% 17% 14% 16% 15% 18% 18% 22% 1% 15% 18% 9% 8%
F F R \%
Not very effective 97 36 19 18 10 14 v - 6 9 20 30 29 52 24 21 53 43 41 33 4 5
10% 13% 1% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 16% 7% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 1% 8% 9% 12% 4% 5%
Not at all effective 68 20 17 14 1" 6 36 6 15 5 31 12 " 47 10 " 54 14 26 19 5 2
7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 16% 9% 1% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 1% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3%
F G LM R
Don't know 14 - 5 3 2 4 14 - - - 6 2 3 10 2 1 10 5 5 4 3 -
1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. ota . —_— u uni " . N P
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for national
T . " security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 18
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Increased public surveillance and cameras
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Net: Effective 821 142 686 129 296 101 388 205 356 216 84 76 43 618 256 493 72 234 434 145 429 392 517 272
82% 80% 82% 84% 82% 83% 82% 78% 89% 81% 84% 81% 88% 81% 85% 82% 7% 85% 84% 74% 85% 79% 89% 73%
HJ T T \% X
Very effective 378 56 301 76 132 57 170 80 165 17 38 33 19 288 134 210 34 126 178 7 222 156 269 98
38% 32% 36% 50% 37% 46% 36% 30% 41% 44% 39% 35% 38% 38% 44% 35% 37% 46% 34% 36% 44% 31% 46% 26%
C H H P S \% X
Somewhat effective 442 86 385 53 165 44 218 125 191 99 45 43 24 330 122 283 38 108 257 75 207 236 248 173
44% 48% 46% 35% 46% 36% 46% 48% 48% 37% 46% 46% 50% 43% 40% 47% 40% 39% 50% 38% 41% 47% 43% 47%
J J RT
Net: Not effective 165 33 140 24 60 18 80 55 40 47 13 16 5 132 44 103 18 39 7 44 65 99 55 929
16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 21% 10% 18% 13% 17% 9% 17% 15% 17% 19% 14% 15% 22% 13% 20% 9% 26%
| | u w
Not very effective 97 21 89 8 33 13 47 38 28 25 9 8 2 78 25 62 10 27 47 18 40 57 37 54
10% 12% 1% 5% 9% 1% 10% 14% % 9% 9% 9% 3% 10% 8% 10% 1% 10% 9% 9% 8% 1% 6% 14%
| M w
Not at all effective 68 12 52 16 27 5 32 17 12 22 4 7 3 54 19 41 8 12 30 26 26 42 18 45
7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 4% 7% 6% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 13% 5% 8% 3% 12%
| RS w
Don't know 14 2 14 - 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 2 1 9 3 8 3 3 5 7 8 7 8 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 18
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Increased public surveillance and cameras
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Net: Effective 821 137 61 53 61 61 51 65 76 101 114 107 120 52 74 83 84 60 78 61 101
82% 80% 80% 85% 80% 79% 91% 78% 91% 78% 81% 73% 88% 67% 83% 79% 87% 7% 92% 85% 89%
BHJ J LN N LN LNPR N LNR
Very effective 378 7 25 28 26 23 20 31 35 49 50 37 53 27 28 39 40 26 41 29 57
38% 41% 32% 45% 35% 30% 35% 37% 41% 38% 35% 25% 39% 35% 32% 37% 42% 34% 48% 40% 50%
L Lo LOR
Somewhat effective 442 66 37 25 35 38 31 33 41 52 64 70 67 25 46 44 44 34 38 32 44
44% 39% 48% 40% 45% 49% 56% 40% 49% 40% 45% 47% 49% 32% 51% 41% 45% 44% 44% 44% 38%
B N
Net: Not effective 165 33 15 7 12 16 5 16 8 28 22 40 16 21 14 20 12 16 5 10 10
16% 20% 19% 12% 16% 20% 9% 20% 9% 22% 15% 27% 12% 27% 16% 19% 12% 21% 6% 14% 9%
Gl MQsTU MQSsuU S su
Not very effective 97 13 10 5 8 11 2 1 6 19 9 21 14 8 10 10 9 8 3 6 7
10% 8% 13% 7% 10% 15% 4% 13% 7% 15% 7% 15% 1% 1% 12% 9% 9% 10% 3% 9% 6%
G G G S S
Not at all effective 68 20 5 3 4 4 3 5 2 9 12 19 1 13 4 1 3 8 3 4 3
7% 12% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 9% 13% 1% 16% 4% 10% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
| MoQsu MOQSTU M MQu
Don't know 14 1 1 2 3 1 - 2 - - 5 - - 4 1 2 1 1 1 1 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc, —
" Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS s " A f n
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree.
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table 19
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Increased American intervention to root out terrorists abroad
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Net: Effective 722 182 121 1563 127 138 568 48 64 23 200 232 178 468 143 1 328 394 339 194 72 65
2% 64% 73% 76% 78% 74% 76% 69% 67% 42% 68% 7% 73% 73% 76% 66% 68% 76% 76% 68% 78% 71%
B B J J K P Q
Very effective 279 63 44 62 50 60 236 10 24 4 86 86 57 193 55 32 122 157 125 78 32 25
28% 22% 27% 31% 31% 32% 32% 15% 25% 7% 29% 29% 24% 30% 29% 19% 25% 30% 28% 27% 34% 27%
HJ P P
Somewhat effective 442 119 7 91 77 78 332 38 41 19 114 146 121 275 88 80 206 237 214 116 a4 40
44% 42% 46% 45% 48% 42% 45% 54% 42% 34% 39% 49% 49% 43% 46% 47% 43% 46% 48% 1% 44% 44%
K K
Net: Not effective 238 88 35 46 31 38 155 18 29 27 78 63 60 144 40 53 139 98 89 78 18 20
24% 31% 21% 23% 19% 21% 21% 26% 30% 49% 26% 21% 25% 23% 21% 31% 29% 19% 20% 28% 20% 21%
EF G NO R
Not very effective 140 54 20 22 23 23 929 8 16 12 33 47 35 7 25 38 82 58 64 46 10 9
14% 19% 12% 1% 14% 12% 13% 12% 17% 22% 1% 16% 14% 12% 13% 23% 17% 1% 14% 16% 10% 10%
D NO R
Not at all effective 97 34 15 24 9 16 56 10 13 15 45 17 26 68 15 14 57 40 25 32 9 10
10% 12% 9% 12% 5% 8% 8% 15% 13% 26% 15% 6% 1% 1% 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 1% 10% 1%
E E L L S
Don't know 40 13 11 3 4 10 23 3 3 6 17 5 5 29 6 5 13 27 17 12 2 7
4% 5% 6% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 10% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 8%
D D L U
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Boston Globe Poll Total 15t Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. ota . —_— u uni " . N P
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) H) (0] W) K) L) (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 19
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Increased American intervention to root out terrorists abroad
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Net: Effective 722 107 628 90 243 107 340 178 314 202 76 70 41 535 236 419 67 223 367 128 390 331 464 237
2% 60% 75% 59% 68% 87% 2% 68% 78% 76% 7% 74% 84% 71% 78% 69% 72% 81% 71% 65% 78% 67% 80% 64%
D EG H N P ST \% X
Very effective 279 50 238 39 83 53 126 56 113 103 M 29 15 195 17 134 29 29 17 64 187 93 188 84
28% 28% 28% 25% 23% 43% 27% 21% 28% 39% 41% 30% 31% 26% 39% 22% 31% 36% 23% 32% 37% 19% 32% 22%
EG HI N P S S \% X
Somewhat effective 442 57 390 51 160 54 215 122 200 99 35 41 26 340 119 285 38 124 250 64 204 238 276 153
44% 32% 46% 33% 45% 44% 45% 46% 50% 37% 35% 44% 54% 45% 39% 47% 41% 45% 48% 33% 41% 48% 48% 41%
D J K T T
Net: Not effective 238 65 177 58 96 12 121 79 80 55 17 20 7 194 57 162 19 42 125 66 95 142 102 119
24% 37% 21% 38% 27% 10% 26% 30% 20% 21% 17% 21% 15% 26% 19% 27% 20% 15% 24% 33% 19% 29% 18% 32%
C F F N) o R R u w
Not very effective 140 38 110 28 56 5 74 53 55 26 12 15 6 108 28 104 9 29 79 33 55 85 69 67
14% 22% 13% 19% 16% 4% 16% 20% 14% 10% 12% 16% 12% 14% 9% 17% 9% 10% 15% 17% 1% 17% 12% 18%
F F J o u w
Not at all effective 97 27 67 30 40 7 47 26 25 29 5 5 1 86 29 58 10 13 46 33 40 57 33 52
10% 15% 8% 19% 1% 6% 10% 10% 6% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 9% 10% 1% 5% 9% 17% 8% 1% 6% 14%
C F KM R RS w
Don't know 40 5 35 5 20 4 1 6 8 9 6 4 1 30 10 23 7 1 24 3 16 25 13 17
4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5%
G T
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Boston Globe Poll Total
. ota .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- | Inside North | Wemmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Islandsand | Central | Western 1834 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 19
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future?
Increased American intervention to root out terrorists abroad
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Net: Effective 722 14 57 48 60 50 41 61 65 88 103 88 94 54 67 76 7 56 7 53 85
2% 67% 74% 7% 78% 65% 74% 73% 7% 69% 73% 60% 69% 70% 76% 72% 80% 2% 84% 73% 74%
L L LM L
Very effective 279 41 25 25 25 12 12 25 27 29 45 31 33 20 24 28 35 20 30 23 37
28% 24% 33% 40% 32% 16% 22% 31% 33% 23% 32% 21% 24% 26% 27% 26% 36% 26% 35% 32% 32%
F FJ F F F L L
Somewhat effective 442 73 31 23 35 38 29 35 37 59 57 58 61 34 43 48 42 36 41 30 48
44% 43% 41% 37% 46% 49% 52% 42% 44% 46% 41% 39% 45% 43% 49% 46% 44% 46% 49% 42% 42%
Net: Not effective 238 44 19 12 13 22 13 23 15 35 35 55 33 21 14 29 17 19 12 16 23
24% 25% 24% 19% 17% 28% 24% 27% 18% 27% 25% 37% 24% 27% 16% 27% 18% 25% 14% 22% 20%
0QsTU S
Not very effective 140 21 " 9 10 18 10 1 1" 17 21 35 19 8 12 13 9 15 7 12 "
14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 23% 18% 14% 13% 14% 15% 24% 14% 10% 14% 12% 9% 19% 9% 16% 10%
NQsU S
Not at all effective 97 23 8 3 3 4 4 1 4 18 14 20 14 13 2 16 8 4 5 4 12
10% 13% 10% 5% 4% 5% 7% 13% 5% 14% 10% 13% 10% 17% 2% 15% 8% 5% 5% 6% 10%
El El o o ORS ORS o
Don't know 40 14 2 2 4 5 1 - 4 5 3 4 9 3 8 1 2 2 2 4 6
4% 8% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 9% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6%
K P PQs P
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Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide Sztr’r:::e Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status

January 15-22, 2015

Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "

BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)

Table 17-19-VE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY

How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Very Effective

) ®) © G) ® (F) ©) () 0 ®) ) © M) ™) ©) ®) @ ®) ©) m ) )
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 382 83 55 84 70 89 303 19 27 18 17 128 77 284 59 38 198 184 193 88 38 38
38% 29% 33% 42% 43% 48% 41% 27% 28% 33% 40% 43% 32% 44% 31% 23% 41% 35% 43% 31% 41% 42%
B B BC M OoP P
18. Increased public surveillance and 378 90 56 80 67 86 277 34 43 19 129 115 80 257 71 50 159 219 170 89 41 49
cameras 38% 32% 33% 39% 41% 46% 37% 49% 45% 34% 44% 38% 33% 40% 37% 30% 33% 42% 38% 31% 44% 54%
BC M P Q ST
19. Increased American intervention to 279 63 44 62 50 60 236 10 24 4 86 86 57 193 55 32 122 157 125 78 32 25
root out terrorists abroad 28% 22% 27% 31% 31% 32% 32% 15% 25% 7% 29% 29% 24% 30% 29% 19% 25% 30% 28% 27% 34% 27%
HJ P P

61




BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

Total

1st Degree Murder Punishment

Willing to give up

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
T . " security
CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UVAWX, Independent T- Opinion Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent| Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot | Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 17-19-VE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Very Effective
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 382 64 329 53 87 75 203 55 156 149 46 36 22 276 170 179 32 120 178 82 237 145 226 144
38% 36% 39% 34% 24% 61% 43% 21% 39% 56% 47% 39% 46% 36% 56% 30% 34% 44% 35% 42% 47% 29% 39% 39%
EG E H HI PQ S \%
18. Increased public surveillance and 378 56 301 76 132 57 170 80 165 17 38 33 19 288 134 210 34 126 178 7 222 156 269 98
cameras 38% 32% 36% 50% 37% 46% 36% 30% 41% 44% 39% 35% 38% 38% 44% 35% 37% 46% 34% 36% 44% 31% 46% 26%
C H H P S \% X
19. Increased American intervention to 279 50 238 39 83 53 126 56 113 103 M 29 15 195 17 134 29 29 17 64 187 93 188 84
root out terrorists abroad 28% 28% 28% 25% 23% 43% 27% 21% 28% 39% 41% 30% 31% 26% 39% 22% 31% 36% 23% 32% 37% 19% 32% 22%
EG HI N P S S \% X
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ) (L)
Table 17-19-VE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Very Effective
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 382 49 25 30 33 26 16 38 36 47 51 51 32 34 21 42 42 36 34 34 55
38% 28% 32% 48% 43% 33% 29% 46% 43% 37% 36% 35% 23% 44% 23% 40% 43% 46% 41% 47% 48%
B B B MO MO MO MO MO MO MO
18. Increased public surveillance and 378 7 25 28 26 23 20 31 35 49 50 37 53 27 28 39 40 26 41 29 57
cameras 38% 41% 32% 45% 35% 30% 35% 37% 41% 38% 35% 25% 39% 35% 32% 37% 42% 34% 48% 40% 50%
L Lo LOR
19. Increased American intervention to 279 41 25 25 25 12 12 25 27 29 45 31 33 20 24 28 35 20 30 23 37
root out terrorists abroad 28% 24% 33% 40% 32% 16% 22% 31% 33% 23% 32% 21% 24% 26% 27% 26% 36% 26% 35% 32% 32%
F FJ F F F L L
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Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide Sztr’r:::e Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)

Table 17-19-NE

BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY

How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Net: Effective

) ®) © G) ® (F) ©) () 0 ®) ) © M) ™) ©) ®) @ ®) ©) m ) )
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
18. Increased public surveillance and 821 227 126 167 138 162 618 64 75 42 237 257 200 531 152 136 363 457 373 228 81 84
cameras 82% 80% 76% 83% 85% 87% 83% 92% 78% 75% 80% 85% 82% 83% 81% 81% 76% 88% 84% 80% 88% 92%
(&3 (&3 G Q ST
19. Increased American intervention to 722 182 121 153 127 138 568 48 64 23 200 232 178 468 143 111 328 394 339 194 72 65
root out terrorists abroad 72% 64% 73% 76% 78% 74% 76% 69% 67% 42% 68% 7% 73% 73% 76% 66% 68% 76% 76% 68% 78% 71%

B B J J K P Q
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 675 169 108 146 115 137 519 48 62 28 202 216 155 463 125 86 342 333 318 186 61 68
68% 60% 65% 73% 1% 74% 70% 69% 64% 50% 69% 72% 64% 72% 66% 51% 71% 64% 72% 65% 66% 74%

B B B P P R
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total . I 1st Degree Murder Punishment " . . L Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for national
ini - i security
CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UVAWX, Independent T- Opinion Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent| Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot | Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 17-19-NE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Net: Effective
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
18. Increased public surveillance and 821 142 686 129 296 101 388 205 356 216 84 76 43 618 256 493 72 234 434 145 429 392 517 272
cameras 82% 80% 82% 84% 82% 83% 82% 78% 89% 81% 84% 81% 88% 81% 85% 82% 7% 85% 84% 74% 85% 79% 89% 73%
HJ T T \% X
19. Increased American intervention to 722 107 628 90 243 107 340 178 314 202 76 70 41 535 236 419 67 223 367 128 390 331 464 237
root out terrorists abroad 2% 60% 75% 59% 68% 87% 2% 68% 78% 76% 7% 74% 84% 71% 78% 69% 72% 81% 71% 65% 78% 67% 80% 64%
D EG H N P ST \% X
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 675 110 582 91 208 104 336 130 300 206 68 65 38 504 236 374 66 197 350 123 376 299 410 243
68% 62% 69% 59% 58% 85% 71% 50% 75% 78% 68% 69% 80% 66% 78% 62% 71% 72% 68% 63% 75% 60% 71% 65%
EG E H H N P \%
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The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 17-19-NE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Net: Effective
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
18. Increased public surveillance and 821 137 61 53 61 61 51 65 76 101 114 107 120 52 74 83 84 60 78 61 101
cameras 82% 80% 80% 85% 80% 79% 91% 78% 91% 78% 81% 73% 88% 67% 83% 79% 87% 7% 92% 85% 89%
BHJ J LN N LN LNPR N LNR
19. Increased American intervention to 722 14 57 48 60 50 41 61 65 88 103 88 94 54 67 76 7 56 7 53 85
root out terrorists abroad 2% 67% 74% 7% 78% 65% 74% 73% 7% 69% 73% 60% 69% 70% 76% 2% 80% 2% 84% 73% 74%
L L LM L
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 675 100 46 46 61 45 39 64 66 86 87 102 67 53 55 76 70 57 57 53 84
68% 58% 60% 75% 79% 59% 70% 7% 79% 67% 62% 69% 49% 68% 62% 73% 73% 74% 68% 73% 74%
B BCFK BCF BCFK M M M M M M M M

66




BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide Sztr’r:::e Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)

Table 17-19-NNE

BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY

How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Net: Not Effective

) ®) © G) ® (F) ©) () 0 ®) ) © M) ™) ©) ®) @ ®) ©) m ) )
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 297 107 54 49 43 44 207 18 32 28 85 80 82 157 59 80 129 168 112 93 27 20
30% 38% 32% 24% 27% 23% 28% 25% 34% 50% 29% 27% 34% 25% 31% 48% 27% 32% 25% 33% 30% 22%

DEF NO
19. Increased American intervention to 238 88 35 46 31 38 155 18 29 27 78 63 60 144 40 53 139 98 89 78 18 20
root out terrorists abroad 24% 31% 21% 23% 19% 21% 21% 26% 30% 49% 26% 21% 25% 23% 21% 31% 29% 19% 20% 28% 20% 21%
EF G NO R
18. Increased public surveillance and 165 56 35 32 21 20 13 6 21 14 51 42 40 99 35 31 107 57 67 52 9 7
cameras 16% 20% 21% 16% 13% 1% 15% 8% 22% 25% 17% 14% 16% 15% 18% 18% 22% 1% 15% 18% 9% 8%
F F R \Y
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total . I 1st Degree Murder Punishment " . . L Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc for national
T . " security
CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UVAWX, Independent T- Opinion Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent| Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot | Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 17-19-NNE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Net: Not Effective
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 297 67 235 58 141 18 126 127 96 52 29 28 9 231 60 212 24 74 151 66 116 181 156 122
30% 38% 28% 38% 39% 14% 27% 49% 24% 20% 29% 29% 19% 30% 20% 35% 26% 27% 29% 34% 23% 36% 27% 33%
FG F N) o u
19. Increased American intervention to 238 65 177 58 96 12 121 79 80 55 17 20 7 194 57 162 19 42 125 66 95 142 102 119
root out terrorists abroad 24% 37% 21% 38% 27% 10% 26% 30% 20% 21% 17% 21% 15% 26% 19% 27% 20% 15% 24% 33% 19% 29% 18% 32%
C F F N) o R R u w
18. Increased public surveillance and 165 33 140 24 60 18 80 55 40 47 13 16 5 132 44 103 18 39 7 44 65 99 55 929
cameras 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 21% 10% 18% 13% 17% 9% 17% 15% 17% 19% 14% 15% 22% 13% 20% 9% 26%
| | u w
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll Total
. ota .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
esigned and Directed by: Sociaisphere Inc Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 17-19-NNE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Net: Not Effective
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 297 66 29 15 13 30 16 18 17 35 49 45 62 22 32 25 25 18 25 19 24
30% 38% 38% 24% 17% 39% 29% 22% 21% 27% 35% 31% 46% 28% 36% 23% 26% 23% 30% 27% 21%
EHI EHI El E NPQRSTU u
19. Increased American intervention to 238 44 19 12 13 22 13 23 15 35 35 55 33 21 14 29 17 19 12 16 23
root out terrorists abroad 24% 25% 24% 19% 17% 28% 24% 27% 18% 27% 25% 37% 24% 27% 16% 27% 18% 25% 14% 22% 20%
0QSsTU S
18. Increased public surveillance and 165 33 15 7 12 16 5 16 8 28 22 40 16 21 14 20 12 16 5 10 10
cameras 16% 20% 19% 12% 16% 20% 9% 20% 9% 22% 15% 27% 12% 27% 16% 19% 12% 21% 6% 14% 9%
Gl MQsTU MQSsuU S SuU
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Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide Sztr’r:::e Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Latino $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)

Table 17-19-NAAE

BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY

How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Not At All Effective

(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) (@ (R) ) m ) V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 134 56 20 19 16 22 83 " 19 14 42 32 44 76 26 32 60 74 47 51 8 8
13% 20% 12% 10% 10% 12% 1% 16% 20% 25% 14% 1% 18% 12% 14% 19% 12% 14% 1% 18% 8% 8%
DE L N Suv
19. Increased American intervention to 97 34 15 24 9 16 56 10 13 15 45 17 26 68 15 14 57 40 25 32 9 10
root out terrorists abroad 10% 12% 9% 12% 5% 8% 8% 15% 13% 26% 15% 6% 1% 1% 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 1% 10% 1%
E E L L S
18. Increased public surveillance and 68 20 17 14 " 6 36 6 15 5 31 12 " 47 10 " 54 14 26 19 5 2
cameras 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 16% 9% 1% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 1% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3%
F G LM R
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Boston Globe Poll

Willing to give up

. Total N S 1st Degree Murder Punishment N B . .\ .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for nati-onal
Opinion . ; : - - Death T Not .| Not: Certain security
| CD/EFG/HIJ/KLMN/OPQ/RST/UV/WX, Independent T- Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent Liberal Moderate | Conservative Civil Criminal Both No/DK Life in Prison DK A Lot Some Certain ’
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 17-19-NAAE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIES]
Not At All Effective
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 134 29 106 28 74 7 46 64 27 31 15 13 3 103 31 96 7 30 63 37 55 79 64 58
13% 17% 13% 18% 21% 6% 10% 25% 7% 12% 15% 14% 6% 14% 10% 16% 7% 1% 12% 19% 1% 16% 1% 16%
FG J oQ R
19. Increased American intervention to 97 27 67 30 40 7 47 26 25 29 5 5 1 86 29 58 10 13 46 33 40 57 33 52
root out terrorists abroad 10% 15% 8% 19% 1% 6% 10% 10% 6% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 9% 10% 1% 5% 9% 17% 8% 1% 6% 14%
Cc F KM R RS w
18. Increased public surveillance and 68 12 52 16 27 5 32 17 12 22 4 7 3 54 19 41 8 12 30 26 26 42 18 45
cameras 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 4% 7% 6% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 13% 5% 8% 3% 12%
| RS w
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) @) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ™ (U)
Table 17-19-NAAE
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
How effective do you think the following strategies can be at preventing terrorism in the future: [ROTATE SERIE]
Not At All Effective
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) (@ (R) ) m )
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
17. Strengthening our immigration laws 134 36 12 10 6 8 7 6 7 14 26 24 32 8 12 12 7 5 1" 10 12
3% 21% 15% 16% 8% 10% 13% 7% 8% 1% 18% 16% 24% 10% 14% 1% 8% 7% 13% 14% 10%
EHIJ H NPQRU
19. Increased American intervention to 97 23 8 3 3 4 4 1 4 18 14 20 14 13 2 16 8 4 5 4 12
root out terrorists abroad 0% 13% 10% 5% 4% 5% 7% 13% 5% 14% 10% 13% 10% 17% 2% 15% 8% 5% 5% 6% 10%
El El o o ORS ORS o
18. Increased public surveillance and 68 20 5 3 4 4 3 5 2 9 12 19 1 13 4 " 3 8 3 4 3
cameras 7% 12% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 9% 13% 1% 16% 4% 10% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
| MoQsu MOQSTU M MQu
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Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
" Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS s " A f n
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree.
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) (N) ©) (P) ©Q (R) S) M V) (W]
Table OLNET
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Civic engagement questions (Q20-24)
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V) (\%]
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
"es"

In general, do you like to talk about 792 232 126 170 123 141 604 55 68 42 208 247 219 484 155 152 401 391 355 234 66 67

current events with your friends? 79% 82% 76% 84% 76% 76% 81% 79% 1% 75% 70% 82% 90% 76% 82% 90% 83% 75% 80% 82% 2% 74%
EF K KL NO R

Do you have the feeling that your 686 204 120 147 105 110 513 55 58 40 192 219 175 426 134 124 342 343 310 200 55 55
friends and neighbors generally regard 69% 2% 72% 73% 65% 59% 69% 80% 61% 1% 65% 73% 72% 66% 71% 74% 71% 66% 70% 70% 60% 61%
you as a good source of advice about F F F
current events?

In the past 2 years have you donated 309 91 44 62 55 57 229 31 28 15 76 929 92 172 60 7 146 162 147 91 21 21
money to a political or issues-based 31% 32% 26% 31% 34% 31% 31% 44% 29% 28% 26% 33% 38% 27% 32% 46% 30% 31% 33% 32% 23% 23%
cause? K NO

In the past 2 years have you been an 252 65 43 58 47 39 196 15 18 17 67 78 73 132 59 61 122 130 121 7 17 17
active participant in a civic, community or 25% 23% 26% 29% 29% 21% 26% 21% 19% 30% 23% 26% 30% 21% 31% 36% 25% 25% 27% 27% 19% 18%
political organization? N N

In the last month, have you posted 174 69 30 36 22 16 128 20 13 9 37 62 51 105 42 27 83 91 70 61 12 9
political-oriented content or commentary 17% 25% 18% 18% 14% 9% 17% 29% 14% 15% 12% 21% 21% 16% 22% 16% 17% 17% 16% 22% 13% 10%
on a social media site? EF F F K K v
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The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll

. Total N S 1st Degree Murder Punishment N R . | B Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) ©) (E) (F) ©) H) (0] W) K) L) (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table OLNET
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Civic engagement questions (Q20-24)
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
"es"

In general, do you like to talk about 792 177 682 106 287 105 371 220 324 202 81 v 43 590 240 474 78 228 398 159 401 391 466 289

current events with your friends? 79% 100% 81% 69% 80% 86% 78% 84% 81% 76% 82% 82% 90% 78% 79% 78% 84% 83% 7% 81% 80% 78% 80% 7%
D J N

Do you have the feeling that your 686 171 574 108 261 86 308 182 276 189 67 v 33 509 210 417 58 201 342 134 371 315 389 270
friends and neighbors generally regard 69% 96% 68% 71% 73% 70% 65% 69% 69% 71% 68% 82% 68% 67% 69% 69% 63% 73% 66% 69% 74% 63% 67% 72%
you as a good source of advice about G KN v
current events?

In the past 2 years have you donated 309 158 270 37 134 38 124 97 110 90 37 38 17 217 7 208 29 73 160 69 142 167 178 115
money to a political or issues-based 31% 89% 32% 24% 37% 31% 26% 37% 27% 34% 37% 41% 35% 29% 24% 34% 31% 27% 31% 35% 28% 33% 31% 31%
cause? G | N o

In the past 2 years have you been an 252 149 224 25 m 32 103 80 93 70 27 32 15 178 64 166 22 78 125 43 125 127 157 86
active participant in a civic, community or 25% 84% 27% 17% 31% 26% 22% 31% 23% 26% 27% 35% 31% 23% 21% 27% 24% 28% 24% 22% 25% 25% 27% 23%
political organization? D G N

In the last month, have you posted 174 97 147 27 7 23 73 60 66 42 16 17 7 134 57 106 11 28 96 46 84 90 98 7
political-oriented content or commentary 17% 54% 17% 17% 20% 19% 15% 23% 16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 19% 18% 12% 10% 19% 24% 17% 18% 17% 19%
on a social media site? R R
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- | Inside North | Wemmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Islandsand | Central | Western 1834 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ) (L)
Table OLNET
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Civic engagement questions (Q20-24)
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
"es"

In general, do you like to talk about 792 140 70 56 65 52 44 67 64 89 112 133 99 58 68 92 79 62 61 56 85

current events with your friends? 79% 82% 91% 89% 84% 68% 80% 80% 7% 70% 79% 90% 73% 75% 7% 87% 82% 80% 2% 78% 74%
FJ BFHIUK FJ FJ MNOSU MsuU

Do you have the feeling that your 686 128 52 47 55 50 36 55 61 85 94 110 94 60 60 76 4l 49 57 48 62
friends and neighbors generally regard 69% 75% 68% 76% 72% 65% 64% 66% 73% 66% 67% 75% 69% 78% 67% 72% 74% 63% 67% 66% 54%
you as a good source of advice about U U U u u
current events?

In the past 2 years have you donated 309 63 19 14 20 25 13 35 34 39 40 49 41 18 26 29 34 26 29 24 33
money to a political or issues-based 31% 37% 24% 22% 26% 33% 23% 42% 41% 30% 28% 34% 30% 23% 29% 27% 35% 34% 34% 34% 29%
cause? CDG CDG

In the past 2 years have you been an 252 51 19 17 1 20 8 24 22 33 35 38 27 17 27 30 28 23 23 13 26
active participant in a civic, community or 25% 30% 24% 28% 14% 26% 15% 29% 26% 26% 25% 26% 20% 22% 30% 29% 29% 30% 28% 18% 23%
political organization? E E

In the last month, have you posted 174 25 1 9 15 11 10 12 19 22 31 38 31 12 18 19 17 7 15 6 10
political-oriented content or commentary 17% 14% 14% 15% 20% 14% 18% 15% 23% 17% 22% 26% 23% 16% 20% 18% 18% 9% 18% 9% 8%
on a social media site? RTU RTU U
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide Sztr’r:::e Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 25
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
When it comes to voting, with which party do you consider yourself to be affiliated?
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V) (\%)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Democratic party 359 108 66 68 57 59 233 52 52 16 116 k] 81 213 70 75 149 210 147 116 32 35
36% 38% 40% 34% 35% 32% 31% 74% 54% 28% 39% 37% 33% 33% 37% 45% 31% 41% 33% 1% 34% 38%
GJ GJ N Q
Republican party 123 30 17 35 18 23 103 1 3 12 26 31 46 78 23 22 66 57 64 23 12 1
12% 1% 10% 17% 1% 12% 14% 1% 3% 22% 9% 10% 19% 12% 12% 13% 14% 1% 14% 8% 14% 12%
HI HI KL T
Independent/Unenrolled with a major party 473 127 76 93 83 94 382 15 33 28 132 150 113 313 92 68 242 231 219 128 40 43
47% 45% 46% 46% 51% 50% 51% 22% 34% 50% 45% 50% 46% 49% 49% 40% 50% 45% 49% 45% 43% 47%
HI H P
Don't know/Refused 45 17 8 5 4 10 28 2 9 0 20 8 3 37 5 3 24 21 15 18 8 2
4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 9% 0% 7% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 3%
LM oP sv
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll Total 15t Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. otal N - ul uni N B . . .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini - i security
CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UVAWX, Independent T- Opinion Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent| Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot | Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 25
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
When it comes to voting, with which party do you consider yourself to be affiliated?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Democratic party 359 86 309 48 359 - - 171 121 43 27 40 15 277 81 260 19 20 203 64 174 185 218 122
36% 49% 37% 32% 100% 65% 30% 16% 27% 43% 31% 36% 27% 43% 20% 32% 39% 33% 35% 37% 38% 33%
N) J K oQ
Republican party 123 20 11 " - 123 - 3 40 76 19 18 2 84 52 58 13 37 62 24 83 40 84 37
12% 1% 13% 7% 100% 1% 10% 29% 19% 19% 3% 1% 17% 10% 14% 14% 12% 12% 17% 8% 15% 10%
H HI M M M P \%
Independent/Unenrolled with a major party 473 69 399 70 - - 473 85 225 134 51 34 31 358 1565 265 53 141 232 93 224 249 264 188
47% 39% 48% 46% 100% 32% 56% 50% 51% 37% 63% 47% 51% 44% 57% 51% 45% 48% 45% 50% 46% 51%
H H L LN P
Don't know/Refused 45 3 21 23 - - - 4 15 13 2 1 1 41 15 21 9 8 19 16 21 24 13 26
4% 2% 2% 15% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3% 9% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 7%
C L R w
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The Boston Globe

Boston Globe Poll Total
. otal .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc/| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ) (L)
Table 25
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
When it comes to voting, with which party do you consider yourself to be affiliated?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Democratic party 359 103 29 20 25 16 18 22 29 34 53 40 68 28 38 32 37 25 32 23 36
36% 60% 37% 33% 32% 21% 32% 27% 35% 26% 37% 27% 50% 36% 43% 30% 38% 32% 38% 32% 31%
CDEFGHIJK LPRTU L
Republican party 123 8 8 12 14 14 5 8 8 19 14 23 7 9 8 15 20 8 10 " 12
12% 5% 1% 19% 19% 18% 9% 9% 10% 15% 10% 15% 5% 12% 9% 14% 21% 10% 12% 15% 1%
B B B B M MORU
Independent/Unenrolled with a major party 473 53 40 26 34 45 32 49 44 68 63 7 50 36 40 55 38 42 41 31 62
47% 31% 52% 43% 44% 58% 57% 59% 52% 53% 45% 52% 37% 46% 45% 52% 40% 55% 48% 43% 55%
B B B B B B B MQ MQ
Don't know/Refused 45 7 - 4 4 2 1 4 3 8 1 7 10 4 4 4 2 2 2 7 3
4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 10% 3%
Qsu

78




BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide Sztr’r:::e Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 26
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
When it comes to most political issues, do you think of yourself as a...?
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V) (\%)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Liberal 263 97 47 39 39 41 196 20 25 14 63 94 68 132 65 65 107 155 103 101 20 16
26% 34% 28% 19% 24% 22% 26% 29% 26% 25% 21% 31% 28% 21% 34% 39% 22% 30% 23% 35% 22% 18%
DF K N N Q suv
Moderate 402 92 66 99 69 75 315 26 31 21 105 122 119 248 86 68 197 204 197 92 43 40
40% 32% 40% 49% 43% 40% 42% 37% 33% 38% 35% 40% 49% 39% 45% 40% 41% 39% 44% 33% 47% 44%
B K T T
Conservative 266 67 M 55 46 57 196 18 31 14 92 78 50 205 32 29 135 131 119 65 25 26
27% 24% 25% 27% 29% 31% 26% 25% 32% 25% 31% 26% 21% 32% 17% 17% 28% 25% 27% 23% 27% 29%
M oP
Don't know/Refused 70 28 12 9 8 13 38 6 9 7 35 7 6 56 7 6 41 29 25 27 4 9
7% 10% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 10% 12% 12% 2% 3% 9% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 9% 4% 9%
D LM oP
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Boston Globe Poll

Total

1st Degree Murder Punishment

Willing to give up

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UVAWX, Independent T- Opinion Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent| Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot | Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) S) M W) (%) W) X)
Table 26
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
When it comes to most political issues, do you think of yourself as a...?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Liberal 263 61 227 33 171 3 85 263 - - 27 29 4 203 45 197 20 55 150 55 125 137 136 112
26% 34% 27% 21% 47% 3% 18% 100% 27% 31% 8% 27% 15% 33% 22% 20% 29% 28% 25% 28% 23% 30%
FG F M M M o R
Moderate 402 61 344 56 121 40 225 - 402 - 42 33 31 295 126 236 40 116 222 59 200 202 280 113
40% 34% 41% 37% 34% 33% 48% 100% 43% 36% 64% 39% 42% 39% 43% 42% 43% 30% 40% 41% 48% 30%
EF KLN T T X
Conservative 266 53 217 47 43 76 134 - - 266 27 28 10 200 113 130 22 96 108 61 146 119 142 115
27% 30% 26% 31% 12% 62% 28% 100% 27% 30% 21% 26% 37% 22% 24% 35% 21% 31% 29% 24% 24% 31%
EG E PQ S S
Don't know/Refused 70 3 52 17 25 4 29 - - - 2 3 4 60 18 41 10 8 36 22 31 39 22 32
7% 1% 6% 1% 7% 3% 6% 3% 4% % 8% 6% 7% 1% 3% 7% 1% 6% 8% 4% 9%
F KL R R w
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BostonGlobe

Boston Globe Poll Total
. otal .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
esigned and Directed by: Sociaisphere Inc Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 26
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
When it comes to most political issues, do you think of yourself as a...?
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Liberal 263 53 24 14 20 22 16 16 19 29 42 42 55 14 33 19 19 18 21 14 27
26% 31% 31% 23% 26% 28% 30% 19% 23% 22% 30% 28% 41% 18% 38% 18% 20% 23% 25% 20% 23%
NPQRSTU NPQTU
Moderate 402 64 38 23 32 28 24 45 34 50 49 51 41 34 32 50 50 29 40 33 42
40% 38% 50% 37% 42% 36% 43% 55% 41% 39% 35% 34% 30% 44% 36% 47% 51% 38% 47% 46% 37%
BFJK M LMOU M
Conservative 266 33 13 20 17 23 12 19 24 42 44 38 29 22 19 31 24 24 22 20 37
27% 19% 17% 32% 23% 29% 22% 23% 29% 33% 31% 26% 21% 28% 21% 29% 25% 31% 26% 28% 32%
BC C
Don't know/Refused 70 21 2 5 8 5 3 3 6 8 6 17 1 7 5 6 3 6 2 5 8
7% 12% 2% 8% 10% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 12% 8% 9% 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 7% 7%
CHK Qs S
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Boston Globe Poll

Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 27
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
What was the last grade you completed in school?
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V) (\%)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
0-11 m 34 19 23 7 27 66 17 24 1 59 23 12 1 - - 61 50 30 41 12 15
1% 12% 12% 12% 4% 15% 9% 24% 25% 2% 20% 8% 5% 17% 13% 10% 7% 14% 13% 16%
E E E E GJ GJ LM R S S S
High school grad 260 86 28 43 48 54 191 13 30 17 95 75 40 260 - - 150 109 97 80 28 32
26% 30% 17% 21% 30% 29% 26% 19% 31% 31% 32% 25% 17% 41% 31% 21% 22% 28% 30% 35%
CcD C C M M R S
Technicall Vocational 38 7 6 11 6 8 27 3 2 4 15 9 10 38 - - 17 20 21 3 6 6
4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 1% 7% 6%
T T
Some college 232 80 30 49 39 35 176 20 23 8 75 96 33 232 - - 103 129 91 83 19 19
23% 28% 18% 24% 24% 19% 24% 28% 24% 15% 25% 32% 14% 36% 21% 25% 20% 29% 21% 21%
CF M M S
College grad 189 50 M 43 30 26 150 12 10 9 33 56 68 - 189 - 74 115 99 52 13 12
19% 18% 24% 21% 18% 14% 20% 17% 1% 17% 1% 19% 28% 100% 15% 22% 22% 18% 14% 13%
KL Q
Graduate degree 168 26 43 32 31 35 134 5 8 16 18 41 79 - - 168 73 95 107 26 13 8
17% 9% 26% 16% 19% 19% 18% 7% 8% 29% 6% 14% 32% 100% 15% 18% 24% 9% 14% 9%
B B B K KL ™v
Refused 2 - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 -
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total . I 1st Degree Murder Punishment " . . L Willing to give up
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 27
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
What was the last grade you completed in school?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
0-11 m 11 87 23 48 13 41 24 30 32 2 8 2 98 40 67 4 20 53 35 50 61 66 36
1% 6% 10% 15% 13% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12% 2% 9% 4% 13% 13% 1% 4% 7% 10% 18% 10% 12% 1% 10%
G | K KM Q Q R RS
High school grad 260 31 207 51 78 40 129 42 96 100 22 21 13 204 86 149 25 70 139 50 147 113 138 112
26% 17% 25% 34% 22% 33% 27% 16% 24% 38% 22% 22% 27% 27% 28% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25% 29% 23% 24% 30%
E H HI \% w
Technicall Vocational 38 4 28 10 7 9 19 4 16 17 3 5 1 30 1 20 7 14 9 15 20 18 22 14
4% 2% 3% 7% 2% % 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4%
E H H S S
Some college 232 52 192 40 80 16 125 61 106 57 24 18 13 178 81 133 19 49 132 44 105 127 126 93
23% 29% 23% 26% 22% 13% 26% 23% 26% 21% 24% 19% 26% 23% 27% 22% 20% 18% 26% 22% 21% 26% 22% 25%
F F R
College grad 189 35 172 14 70 23 92 65 86 32 29 23 13 125 48 118 23 62 96 31 101 88 121 60
19% 20% 20% 9% 20% 18% 19% 25% 21% 12% 29% 25% 26% 16% 16% 20% 25% 22% 19% 16% 20% 18% 21% 16%
D J J N
Graduate degree 168 44 153 15 75 22 68 65 68 29 20 19 7 122 37 115 16 61 86 21 78 91 104 57
17% 25% 18% 10% 21% 18% 14% 25% 17% 1% 20% 20% 15% 16% 12% 19% 17% 22% 17% 1% 15% 18% 18% 15%
J o T
Refused 2 - 2 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 1 -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Boston Globe Poll

. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) ) (U)
Table 27
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
What was the last grade you completed in school?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
0-11 m 24 - 8 5 5 3 12 9 8 24 12 22 10 9 19 4 3 4 17 1
1% 14% 13% 6% 6% 5% 14% 1% 6% 17% 8% 16% 13% 10% 18% 4% 4% 5% 23% 9%
EFGJ G EFGJ EFGJ LQRS QRS QRS LOQRSU LOQRSU QRS
High school grad 260 36 9 16 27 12 14 24 23 47 40 62 24 19 9 26 17 25 23 18 37
26% 21% 12% 26% 36% 16% 26% 29% 28% 37% 28% 42% 17% 24% 10% 25% 18% 32% 27% 24% 32%
C C BCF C CF [ BCF CF  MNOPQST o o MoQ o o MoQ
Technicall Vocational 38 7 4 1 7 4 - 2 2 3 7 - 7 4 1 8 3 4 3 2 6
4% 4% 5% 2% 9% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6% 1% % 4% 5% 3% 2% 5%
o
Some college 232 39 18 18 1 19 17 15 25 30 34 33 46 16 13 24 25 18 21 " 24
23% 23% 24% 29% 15% 24% 30% 18% 30% 23% 24% 23% 34% 21% 15% 23% 26% 24% 25% 15% 21%
E E oTuU o
College grad 189 30 23 10 15 15 14 17 14 24 19 24 26 16 25 14 29 12 17 8 18
19% 18% 30% 17% 20% 19% 25% 21% 17% 18% 13% 16% 19% 20% 28% 13% 30% 16% 21% 1% 16%
K PT PRTU
Graduate degree 168 35 23 8 12 23 8 13 10 16 16 15 1 12 31 14 18 15 17 17 18
17% 20% 30% 12% 16% 30% 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 10% 8% 16% 35% 13% 19% 19% 20% 23% 16%
DIJK UK LMNPQRSU M
Refused 2 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1
0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Boston Globe Poll

Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc, —
N osf
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA HLS:‘T"";‘;( Other Les:otllzan $50-$100K M°;z'°l|'(a" LSSTI (ED |6 Y"D:' ?;/ BS|  Graduate Male Female Married Not Married | Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), $ $ ollege g Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K (3] (M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) M V) (W]
Table 28
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
The next question is about the total income of YOUR HOUSEHOLD for the PAST 12 MONTHS. Please include your income PLUS the
income of all members living in your household including cohabiting partners and armed forces members living at home.
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m () V)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
$50,000 or less 295 78 44 54 41 7 192 36 40 19 295 - - 243 33 18 114 181 58 105 54 51
9% 28% 27% 27% 25% 42% 26% 51% 42% 35% 100% 8% 17% 1% 4% 35% 13% 37% 58% 56%
BCDE G G OoP P Q S ST ST
More than $50,000 but less than $§75,000 176 70 20 29 28 29 131 15 18 10 - 176 - 119 36 22 93 83 65 61 13 12
8% 25% 12% 14% 17% 16% 18% 21% 18% 18% 59% 9% 19% 13% 19% 16% 15% 22% 14% 13%
cD
More than $75,000 but less than $100,000 124 24 23 29 19 28 104 6 1" 2 - 124 - 84 20 20 67 57 74 21 10 10
2% 8% 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 9% 1% 4% 41% 3% 1% 12% 14% 1% 17% 7% 10% 1%
T
More than $100,000 but less than 130 37 32 25 29 7 106 7 12 3 - - 130 60 35 35 7 60 89 29 4 1
$150,000 3% 13% 19% 13% 18% 4% 14% 10% 12% 6% 54% 9% 19% 21% 15% 1% 20% 10% 5% 1%
F F F F J N N TUV v
More than $150,000 13 24 34 31 17 7 97 2 2 10 - - 113 36 33 44 65 48 87 18 1 1
1% 8% 20% 16% 1% 4% 13% 3% 2% 19% 46% 6% 17% 26% 14% 9% 20% 6% 1% 1%
BEF F F HI N NO TUV v
Don't know 52 30 2 2 8 9 35 - 9 4 - - - 42 5 4 20 31 " 28 1 5
5% 1% 1% 1% 5% 5% 5% 10% 7% 7% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 10% 1% 6%
CDEF CD CcD OoP Su
Refused 10 20 12 30 19 29 81 4 5 6 - - - 56 27 26 50 60 60 21 9 "
1% 7% 7% 15% 12% 15% 1% 6% 6% 1% 9% 14% 15% 10% 1% 13% 8% 10% 12%
BC BC N N T
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Willing to give up

. Total N S 1st Degree Murder Punishment N B . .\ .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 28
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
The next question is about the total income of YOUR HOUSEHOLD for the PAST 12 MONTHS. Please include your income PLUS the
income of all members living in your household including cohabiting partners and armed forces members living at home.
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M () V) W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 1563 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
$50,000 or less 295 43 222 68 116 26 132 63 105 92 29 19 9 238 81 185 29 68 142 78 148 146 160 113
9% 24% 26% 45% 32% 22% 8% 4% 26% 5% 29% 21% 8% 31% 27% 31% 31% 25% 28% 40% 30% 9% 28% 30%
[} F HI LM RS
More than $50,000 but less than $§75,000 176 34 148 28 67 13 90 57 72 40 15 19 7 135 56 105 14 48 93 31 83 93 100 74
8% 19% 18% 18% 19% 10% 9% 22% 8% 15% 16% 20% 14% 18% 19% 17% 15% 17% 18% 6% 7% % 7% 20%
F F
More than $75,000 but less than $100,000 124 27 m 13 45 18 60 37 49 38 10 14 " 89 44 73 8 36 70 18 72 53 73 50
12% 15% 13% 8% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 22% 12% 14% 12% 8% 13% 14% 9% 14% 1% 13% 13%
130 26 116 15 45 21 61 36 66 23 18 16 " 86 33 87 10 44 64 23 68 63 89 36
More than $100,000 but less than 13% 15% 14% 10% 13% 17% 13% 14% 17% 9% 18% 17% 22% 1% 1% 14% 1% 16% 12% 12% 13% 13% 15% 10%
$150,000 J X
113 25 106 7 36 24 52 32 52 27 14 12 3 84 a4 65 7 40 53 20 61 52 72 38
More than $150,000 1% 14% 13% 5% 10% 20% 1% 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 6% 1% 14% 1% 8% 14% 10% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10%
D E
Don't know 52 8 43 8 21 - 29 14 19 10 1 1 - 50 1 37 4 7 38 5 19 33 33 13
5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4%
KL RT
Refused 110 15 94 14 29 20 49 23 38 35 12 1 9 75 36 52 21 32 56 22 51 59 52 48
1% 9% 1% 9% 8% 16% 10% 9% 9% 13% 12% 14% 18% 10% 12% 9% 23% 12% 1% 1% 10% 12% 9% 13%
OoP
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. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| Cape &
9 Y P Metro- | Inside North | Wemmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Islandsand | Central | Western 1834 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ) (L)
Table 28
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
The next question is about the total income of YOUR HOUSEHOLD for the PAST 12 MONTHS. Please include your income PLUS the
income of all members living in your household including cohabiting partners and armed forces members living at home.
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (S) m ()
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 77 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
$50,000 or less 295 65 9 " 17 15 12 20 20 45 64 33 45 17 27 31 24 20 21 14 64
9% 38% 12% 18% 23% 19% 21% 24% 23% 35% 45% 22% 33% 22% 31% 29% 24% 26% 25% 19% 56%
CDEFGHI C CDF CDEFGHI T LMNOPQRST
More than $50,000 but less than $§75,000 176 30 9 13 10 12 13 1 26 15 32 41 29 7 13 17 12 " 17 16 13
8% 17% 12% 21% 13% 16% 23% 13% 31% 12% 23% 28% 21% 10% 14% 16% 12% 14% 20% 22% 12%
BCEFHJ J NOQRU N
More than $75,000 but less than $100,000 124 15 14 9 17 1 2 12 1" 13 14 15 9 14 10 15 14 7 12 16 12
2% 9% 18% 14% 23% 15% 4% 14% 13% 10% 10% 10% 6% 18% 1% 14% 15% 9% 15% 22% 1%
G BGJK MR
More than $100,000 but less than 130 19 " 7 14 7 13 12 13 17 12 22 16 17 15 " 14 16 13 5 2
$150,000 3% 1% 15% 1% 18% 9% 24% 15% 15% 13% 8% 15% 12% 22% 17% 1% 15% 21% 15% 7% 2%
FK U U TU U u V) TU U
More than $150,000 13 12 24 12 9 1 4 13 4 12 6 15 9 18 16 18 13 9 8 5 2
1% 7% 31% 20% 12% 14% 6% 16% 5% 10% 4% 10% 7% 23% 18% 17% 14% 12% 9% 7% 2%
BEFGHIJK IK K U MTU U U V) U
Don't know 52 9 2 1 3 8 3 9 2 10 3 12 18 0 1 1 1 4 4 2 7
5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 10% 5% 1% 3% 8% 2% 8% 13% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3% 6%
CDIK CDIK DK NOPQ NOPQT N
Refused 10 23 7 9 5 14 9 6 8 15 10 9 10 4 8 12 19 10 9 15 14
1% 13% 9% 14% 7% 18% 16% 7% 10% 12% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 1% 19% 13% 1% 20% 12%
LMNO LMN
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Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) E) (F) ©) (H) ) ) K L) M) N) ©) (P) Q R) S) (W) W) V)
Table 29
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Are you now married, widowed, divorced, separated, never married, or living with a partner?
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V) (\%)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Married 445 49 101 113 929 83 367 24 27 14 58 140 177 239 99 107 232 212 445 - - -
44% 17% 61% 56% 61% 44% 49% 34% 28% 25% 20% 46% 72% 37% 52% 63% 48% 41% 100%
BF BF BF B 1J K KL N NO R
Widowed 91 1 3 12 8 68 81 6 4 0 51 22 2 7 12 8 18 73 - - - 91
9% 0% 2% 6% 5% 36% 1% 9% 4% 0% 17% 7% 1% 1% 6% 5% 4% 14% 100%
BC B BCDE 1J LM M oP Q
Divorced 92 2 17 21 35 17 78 6 5 0 54 23 6 65 13 13 36 56 - - 92 -
9% 1% 10% 10% 21% 9% 1% 9% 5% 1% 18% 8% 2% 10% 7% 8% 8% 1% 100%
B B BCDF B LM M
Separated 9 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 1 5 4 - 7 1 1 5 4 - - - -
1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Never married 284 194 26 37 15 1 170 24 45 34 106 82 47 207 52 26 148 136 - 284 - -
28% 69% 16% 19% 9% 6% 23% 35% 47% 61% 36% 27% 19% 32% 27% 15% 31% 26% 100%
CDEF F EF G G M M P P
Living with partner 62 30 " 13 4 5 41 6 6 6 16 29 13 41 9 " 33 29 - - - -
6% 1% 7% 6% 2% 3% 5% 9% 6% 12% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6%
EF
Don't know/Refused 16 4 5 4 2 1 4 - 7 - 6 - - 10 3 2 7 9 - - - -
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
G
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Boston Globe Poll Total 1st Degree Murder Punishment Willing to give up
. otal N - ul uni N B . 8 .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 29
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Are you now married, widowed, divorced, separated, never married, or living with a partner?
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Married 445 85 404 40 147 64 219 103 197 119 54 62 28 301 149 260 36 159 223 59 247 198 277 150
44% 48% 48% 26% 1% 52% 46% 39% 49% 45% 54% 67% 58% 40% 49% 43% 38% 58% 43% 30% 49% 40% 48% 40%
D H N N N ST T \%
Widowed 91 7 89 2 35 " 43 16 40 26 8 5 8 70 27 55 9 32 45 12 59 32 52 31
9% 4% 1% 1% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 8% 5% 16% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 6% 12% 6% 9% 8%
D T \%
Divorced 92 12 78 13 32 12 40 20 43 25 1 5 5 70 33 47 12 22 44 25 36 56 50 40
9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 1% 10% 1% 6% 1% 9% 1% 8% 13% 8% 9% 13% 7% 1% 9% 1%
Separated 9 1 7 2 5 3 2 1 4 4 1 1 - 8 5 4 0 2 4 4 6 3 5 4
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Never married 284 55 206 74 116 23 128 101 92 65 22 14 5 243 67 193 24 46 160 74 127 157 159 108
28% 31% 24% 49% 32% 19% 27% 38% 23% 24% 23% 15% 1% 32% 22% 32% 26% 17% 31% 38% 25% 32% 27% 29%
C F N) M KLM o R R u
Living with partner 62 16 44 18 21 8 33 20 18 24 2 5 2 53 21 36 5 12 29 21 24 38 29 32
6% 9% 5% 12% 6% % % 8% 4% 9% 2% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 8% 5% 9%
| K R
Don't know/Refused 16 1 12 4 4 1 8 1 7 2 1 1 - 14 2 8 6 3 12 2 2 14 7 8
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2%
OoP u
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. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) (S) ) (U)
Table 29
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Are you now married, widowed, divorced, separated, never married, or living with a partner?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Married 445 54 45 28 34 40 24 46 35 65 55 26 23 50 51 60 53 50 48 47 36
44% 31% 58% 44% 44% 52% 43% 55% 42% 51% 39% 18% 17% 64% 58% 57% 55% 65% 57% 64% 32%
BIK B BK B LMU LMU LMU LMU LMU LMU LMU LM
Widowed 91 10 5 6 5 4 7 1 8 12 17 0 1 - 3 4 8 - 8 14 54
9% 6% 7% 10% 7% 5% 13% 13% 10% 9% 12% 0% 1% 3% 4% 8% 9% 19% 48%
L L LM LM LMOP  LMOPQST
Divorced 92 10 7 5 9 7 8 7 8 14 8 - 2 6 12 9 12 15 19 7 1
9% 6% 10% 7% 12% 9% 14% 9% 10% 1% 6% 2% 7% 13% 8% 12% 20% 23% 9% 9%
M M MNPU MNPQTU M
Separated 9 4 - 0 0 - 1 - 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 -
1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Never married 284 76 15 18 23 21 14 16 21 25 45 106 88 9 18 23 14 8 7 2 9
28% 45% 19% 30% 30% 27% 25% 20% 25% 19% 32% 2% 65% 1% 20% 22% 15% 10% 8% 3% 8%
CEFGHIJ CJ NOPQRSTU NOPQRSTU STU RSTU T
Living with partner 62 9 4 4 4 3 1 2 10 1" 12 15 15 8 3 6 7 2 2 2 2
6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 12% 8% 9% 10% 1% 10% 3% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2%
GH G RU RSU RSU
Don't know/Refused 16 7 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 4 4 1 2 2 1 1 - 1
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
HIUK S
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Boston Globe Poll
Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc, —
r Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o . . " .
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Lt $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate !
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 30
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which of the following is your race or origin?
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V) (\%)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
White 745 140 M 175 140 179 745 - - - 192 234 203 460 150 134 354 391 367 170 78 81
75% 49% 67% 87% 86% 96% 100% 65% 78% 83% 72% 80% 80% 74% 75% 83% 60% 85% 89%
B BC BC BCDE K K N N T T T
Black or African American 69 29 23 9 9 - - 69 - - 36 21 9 53 12 5 28 41 24 24 6 6
7% 10% 14% 5% 6% 100% 12% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7%
D DE LM P P
Hispanic, Latino or Spanish origin 96 59 20 10 5 2 - - 96 - 40 28 13 78 10 8 45 51 27 45 5 4
10% 21% 12% 5% 3% 1% 100% 14% 9% 5% 12% 5% 5% 9% 10% 6% 16% 5% 4%
CDEF DEF F M M oP suv
Asian 53 43 8 1 - - - - - 53 18 12 14 28 9 16 26 27 14 33 - -
5% 15% 5% 1% 95% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 3% 12%
CcD D NO S
American Indian or Alaska Native 3 2 0 0 0 0 - - - 3 1 1 0 3 0 - 2 1 0 1 0 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 N N N - - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other race 10 6 2 0 1 1 - - - - 2 3 2 7 2 2 7 3 2 6 0 -
1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Decline to answer 23 4 2 5 7 5 N - - - 5 1 3 12 6 4 17 5 " 5 2 -
2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
R
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. Total . I 1st Degree Murder Punishment " . . L Willing to give up

Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy

Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
ini 5 i security
| CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UV/WX, Independent T- Ch Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent|  Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) () ()] (R) ) M W) V) W) X)
Table 30
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which of the following is your race or origin?

(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) ®) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
White 745 132 680 62 233 103 382 196 315 196 90 81 43 531 260 417 68 222 385 131 390 355 450 263
75% 74% 81% 41% 65% 84% 81% 75% 78% 74% 91% 86% 90% 70% 86% 69% 73% 81% 75% 67% 78% 71% 78% 70%

D E E N N N PQ ST \% X
Black or African American 69 20 55 13 52 1 15 20 26 18 2 4 2 61 8 60 2 6 30 34 29 M 40 25
7% 1% 7% 9% 14% 1% 3% 8% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 8% 3% 10% 2% 2% 6% 17% 6% 8% 7% 7%
FG F KL oQ R RS

Hispanic, Latino or Spanish origin 96 9 61 35 52 3 33 25 31 31 - 6 1 90 19 69 8 23 55 16 44 52 39 55
10% 5% 7% 23% 14% 2% % 10% 8% 1% 6% 1% 12% 6% 1% 8% 8% 1% 8% 9% 10% 7% 15%

C FG F LM o w

Asian 53 12 14 37 15 12 26 13 20 14 4 - - 49 5 40 8 16 28 8 24 29 37 1
5% 7% 2% 24% 4% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3%

C EG o o X

American Indian or Alaska Native 3 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 - - 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 - 0 0 - - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Some other race 10 2 8 3 4 1 4 4 3 2 0 0 1 9 2 7 1 2 7 2 6 5 4 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Decline to answer 23 2 20 1 3 " 2 6 5 2 3 1 16 7 9 7 6 10 4 8 15 8 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
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. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: St ISphere Inc| Cape &
eeigned and Directed by: ocialophere e Metro- Inside North | Memmack | Metro- | Southof | South | Isiandsand | Central | Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level, (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) Q) (K) ) (M) (N) (0) P) Q) (R) S) ) (L)
Table 30
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Which of the following is your race or origin?
(A) ®) (©) D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) (R) (s) (M) (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
White 745 93 63 54 63 58 47 67 70 102 93 v 63 56 55 89 86 65 75 67 112
75% 54% 81% 87% 83% 75% 84% 80% 83% 79% 66% 52% 47% 73% 62% 85% 89% 83% 89% 92% 98%
BK BK BK B BK BK BK BK LM LMO LMNO LMO LMNO LMNO LMNOPQRS
Black or African American 69 29 3 - - 2 1 7 5 3 19 8 20 1" 1" 5 4 3 6 - -
7% 17% 4% 2% 2% 9% 6% 2% 14% 6% 15% 14% 13% 5% 4% 4% %
CFGHIJ FGJ CFGl LPQR PQR QR
Hispanic, Latino or Spanish origin 96 24 1 5 7 5 6 6 6 10 21 29 30 8 13 6 5 3 2 - 2
10% 14% 1% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 15% 19% 22% 10% 14% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1%
CFI C C C C C C CFI NPQRSU NPQRSU RSU PQRSU
Asian 53 19 7 - 4 12 - - - 6 6 25 19 - 8 1 - - - - -
5% 1% 9% 5% 15% 5% 4% 17% 14% 9% 1%
EJK EJK P P P
American Indian or Alaska Native 3 1 - - 0 0 0 - 1 0 1 1 1 0 - - 0 0 - 0 -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 - 0 - N 0 N - - - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other race 10 2 1 1 1 - - 1 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Decline to answer 23 4 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 7 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 6 1 4 1
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 6% 0%
K MU U
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Massachusetts Statewide SZ‘r’r::lle Age Race/Ethnicity Income Education Gender Marital Status
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc| —
» Hispanic/ Less than More than | Less than |4 Year BA/BS o8 . . . "
BCDEF/GHIJ/KLM/NOP/QR/STUV, Independent T- 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black/AA Other $50-$100K Graduate Male Female Married Not Married Divorced Widowed
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Latino $50K $100K College Degree Degree
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate t
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 10} W) (K) (5] M) N) ©) (P) Q) R) (©)] (W] W) (%)
Table 31
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Gender
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V) (\%)
Percentage Base 1000 283 167 202 162 186 745 69 96 56 295 300 244 640 189 168 480 520 445 284 92 91
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 201 169 234 194 202 819 44 53 36 241 291 298 437 298 263 448 552 507 226 96 89
Male 480 147 78 105 78 73 354 28 45 28 114 160 136 332 74 73 480 - 232 148 36 18
48% 52% 47% 52% 48% 39% 48% 40% 47% 50% 39% 53% 56% 52% 39% 43% 100% 52% 52% 39% 20%
F F K K oP uv \% \%
Female 520 136 89 96 85 114 391 41 51 28 181 140 108 309 115 95 - 520 212 136 56 73
52% 48% 53% 48% 52% 61% 52% 60% 53% 50% 61% 47% 44% 48% 61% 57% 100% 48% 48% 61% 80%
BD LM N N S STU
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Willing to give up

. Total N S 1st Degree Murder Punishment N B . . .
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Registered to Vote Party Affiliation Ideology Served on a Jury Preference Confidence in Justice System Tsarnaev's Guilt some personal
January 15-22, 2015 freedom/privacy
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc] for national
T . " security
CD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OPQIRST/UVAWX, Independent T- Opinion Yes No Democrat | Republican | Independent| Liberal Moderate | Conservative| Civil | Criminal | Both No/DK Death | i e in Prison DK Alot | Some LE3 Certain | Not: Certain,
Test for Means (based on test for equal variances), Leaders Penalty Much/None| Guilty or Sure
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled Agree |Disagree
proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
the 95% level. (A) (B) ©) () (E) (F) ©) (H) [0} ) K) (5] (M) N) ©) P) Q (R) (S) M W) (W) W) X)
Table 31
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Gender
(A) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (L) (\%] (W) X)
Percentage Base 1000 177 840 153 359 123 473 263 402 266 99 94 48 759 303 604 93 276 516 196 502 498 580 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 200 895 99 364 126 474 291 419 238 121 112 59 708 297 602 101 305 513 174 507 493 595 359
Male 480 85 392 85 149 66 242 107 197 135 39 45 28 368 172 265 43 140 227 106 232 248 264 196
48% 48% 47% 56% 1% 54% 51% 41% 49% 51% 40% 48% 57% 49% 57% 44% 47% 51% 44% 54% 46% 50% 46% 53%
E E H K P
Female 520 92 448 68 210 57 231 155 204 131 60 49 21 391 130 340 50 136 289 90 270 250 316 177
52% 52% 53% 44% 59% 46% 49% 59% 51% 49% 60% 52% 43% 51% 43% 56% 53% 49% 56% 46% 54% 50% 54% 47%
FG J M o
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. Total :
Massachusetts Statewide Sample Region Age/Gender
January 15-22, 2015
Designed and Directed by: SocialSphere Inc/| Cape &
esigned and Directed by: Sociaisphere Inc Metro- Inside North Merrimack Metro- South of South Islands and Central Western 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJK/LMNOPQRSTU, Boston 128 Shore Valley West Boston Shore South MA MA
T-Test for Means (based on test for equall Coast
variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
(unpooled proportions), Uppercase letters indicate
significance at the 95% level (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Table 31
BOSTON GLOBE - MA STATEWIDE SURVEY
Gender
(A) (B) (©) ©) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m (V)
Percentage Base 1000 171 7 62 76 7 55 83 84 129 142 147 136 78 89 105 96 78 85 73 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Sample N 1000 164 93 58 76 87 60 86 86 125 125 106 95 73 96 104 130 89 105 76 126
Male 480 75 40 36 42 28 18 43 40 64 69 147 - 78 - 105 - 78 - 73 -
48% 44% 52% 57% 55% 36% 33% 51% 48% 50% 49% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G FG FG G G
Female 520 97 37 26 34 49 37 40 44 65 73 - 136 - 89 - 96 - 85 - 114
52% 56% 48% 43% 45% 64% 67% 49% 52% 50% 51% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DE CDEHJ

96



